
  

 

 

 

 
 
Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view our daily 

programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead; others follow. 
English Racing Thursday 1st January,2026. 

RACE:1:                            260M D6                        AT VALLEY (12.04) CL: 8.04AM 

     1 trap vacant                           WIN ONLY  
     2 ENCHANTED BLAZE (W)  17.09 00.00 Morgan    13/8 Early speed should ensure victory 

2221 3 Pandy Morgan** (W)   17.09 17.08 C Darch    2/1 Draw not ideal, but still capable 

2126 4 Cashback Express (W) 17.53 17.01 Morgan     8/1 Erratic starter, should struggle 

6D42 5 Astro Mary* (W)      17.33 17.33 Morgan     5/1 Middle pace, but slowly away 

2333 6 Hawkfield Zippy (W)  17.37 17.34 R Jeffery 11/4 Will   be   eating  up  ground  late on 

 

Where you can now bet in comfort. 
We PAY ¼ odds on 4th place finishers in ANY race with 16 and more 

runners. 
RACE:2: David Flynn Construction Mdn Hdle  (10 flights) (£8,264) 2m1f TRAMORE[12:05] CL:8.05AM 

-3P30  1 ECO PETE 30[P]                  20/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  9-166 P J ROTHWELL(113)  ---- 

       2 EHTEYAT 13                      12/1  D MULLINS         7-166 M K FLANNERY       ---- 

66-    3 MR RANGO 60                     16/1  D J O'KEEFFE      8-166 J BARCOE           ---- 

21162  4 STEDE BONNET 31[D,G]             2/1  D GILLIGAN        5-166 G ELLIOTT(125)     ---- 

23-3   5 ARSLAN 35                      Evens  P TOWNEND         6-158 W P MULLINS(116)   ---- 

30     6 BALLYTEIGUE BAY 67              66/1  ROSS BERRY(7)     6-158 J A BERRY(51)      ---- 

0-09   7 JAYNEMAX 17                     50/1  J C GAINFORD      5-158 THOMAS DOWLING(103)---- 

       8 MARIAN AVENUE                   25/1  KEVIN A MURPHY(7) 6-158 C BYRNES           ---- 

122-2  9 ONLY FOR OUR MAN 238[G]          8/1  S W FLANAGAN      6-158 P NOLAN             839 

P623- 10 POPPYCON 291                    50/1  P T ENRIGHT       6-158 E DOYLE            ---- 

P-0   11 QUIETRUNSTHEDON 35             200/1  J SHINNICK(3)     8-158 L P CUSACK(40)     ---- 

      12 AWAYWITH THE MIXER              33/1  S O'CALLAGHAN(5)  6-151 S FAHEY            ---- 

07    13 THE COBBLERS WIFE 21           100/1  MICHAEL DOYLE(7)  8-151 G M DOYLE(97)      ---- 

NOTICE:  

ANY BET TENDERED AFTER THE OFF TIME OF ANY RACE AS CERTIFIED BY THE 

AUTHORITY UNDER WHICH THE RACE IS RUN AND INADVERTENTLY ACCEPTED BY 

ALL SEASON’S RACING SERVICE IS NULL & VOID AND ALL SUCH BETS WILL 

BE FULLY REFUNDED. 
RACE:3:                            450M A3                        AT OXFORD (12.12) CL: 8.12AM 

1333 1 Havana Jetstream* (W)27.51 27.13 Backhurst  3/1 Slow starter but finishes well 

2 44 2 Eden Rebel (W)       28.10 27.15 Yeates    10/3 Only best start will take this 

3454 3 Savana Dutton (W)    28.06 26.89 C Nevin    5/2 Should romp home with a decent exit 

5332 4 SAVANA JESSIE (W)    27.57 27.19 Backhurst 10/3 Should be finishing the strongest 

     5 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
4314 6 Savana Bueno** (W)   27.28 27.28 C Nevin    7/2 Decent    chances   on   current   form 

RACE:4: The CheltenhamBloodstock Club Mdn Hdle(Cl2)10fl)20000)2m4f CHELTENHAM[12:15] CL:8.15AM 

/20-5  1 CAN'T RESIST IT 20[T]           50/1  FERN O'BRIEN      7-161 F O'BRIEN(108)     ---- 

3      2 HANDIN MANYPOCKETS 60          100/1  R DINGLE          5-161 S HOSIE            ---- 

21-23  3 JUST GOLDEN 33[BF,S]             9/4  H SKELTON         6-161 D SKELTON(126)     ---- 

612-4  4 KIWI RUSH 33[T,S]                3/1  J J BURKE         6-161 HARRY DERHAM(122)  ---- 

F/21-  5 MINELLA MISSION 313[S]          25/1  C DEUTSCH         7-161 D J JEFFREYS       ---- 

P/1-   6 NEON DREAM 305       NO UPS     4/1  T BELLAMY         6-161 A KING             ---- 
23-2   7 STEP AHEAD 21[T]                 2/1  C GETHINGS        6-161 K BAILEY & M NICH(128)- 

12-87  8 WALK TALL 13                    50/1  H COBDEN          6-161 J TIZZARD(119)     ---- 

TRACK CONDITIONS: 
TRAMORE:------------SOFT 

CATTERICK:----------GOOD 

CHELTENHAM:---------GOOD 

TURFFONTEIN:--------GOOD 

NEWCASTLE:----------STANDARD 

SOUTHWELL:----------STANDARD 

MUSSELBURGH:--------GOOD TO SOFT 

EXETER:-------------GOOD TO SOFT-GOOD IN PLACES 

WINDSOR:------------GOOD-GOOD TO SOFT IN PLACES (PREC 

INSPECTION 8AM) 

FAIRYHOUSE:---------HURDLE: YIELDING-YIELDING TO SOFT IN 

PLACES; CHASE: YIELDING 
 

Notice: We are not responsible for you not checking your Bets 

$ 40 



RACE:5: Happy New YO Novs Hdle (Class 4)(10 flights) (£10,000) 2m3f CATTERICK[12:20] CL:8.20AM 

14-51  1 SILVER HILL 41[CD,G,GS]          7/2  S SHEPPARD        6-166 J SNOWDEN(112)     ---- 

13-53  2 IN THE AGE 50[GS]                7/4  HARRY ATKINS(7)   6-159 D SKELTON(121)     ---- 

3-224  3 PIONEER PETE 22                  5/4  K BROGAN          6-159 J & A O'NEILL(122) ---- 

4-35   4 RATEMENOW 32       NO UPS      20/1  N MOSCROP         5-159 S CORBETT          ---- 
       5 INLET 58                        20/1  W MAGGS(5)        5-152 M SOWERSBY         ---- 

P      6 LADY LUCKY 16                  150/1  A ANDERSON(5)     8-152 J BEDI             ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: It's All About You 5-166 Sean Quinlan 5/6 J Candlish 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:6:                            260M D5                        AT VALLEY (12.21) CL: 8.21AM 

2 53 1 Most Dapper* (W)     00.00 16.90 Morgan     9/2 Rails well, runs on strongly 

1565 2 Mylerstown Sage (W)  17.26 16.31 Morgan     5/2 Railer, sure to be staying on 

2153 3 Indian Night** (W)   16.79 16.79 Morgan     2/1 Quickly into stride, must be respected 

5524 4 Sheadogue Babs (W)   17.17 16.90 Morgan     8/1 Terrible draw, little chance 

3215 5 HAWKFIELD JASMIN (W) 17.03 16.97 Morgan     2/1 Looking to assert in the closing stages 

     6 trap vacant                                                WIN ONLY  
RACE:7: Oliver Jorg Ties Novs Hdle (Class3(11 flights) (£15,000) 2m6f WINDSOR[12:24] CL:8.24AM 

10-13  1 FOUNTAINS BLENHEIN 45[BF,GS]     7/1  G SHEEHAN         7-160 A HONEYBALL(139)   ---- 

41-16  2 IGNORE THE DOOR 26[T,G]         14/1  B J POWELL        6-160 HARRY DERHAM(117)  ---- 

3-     3 ASSERTIVE WALK 405              13/2  JONJO O'NEILL     6-154 J & A O'NEILL      ---- 

3-2    4 FIRM BUT FAIR 50   WIN ONLY    9/2  A STEVENS(3)      5-154 HARRY DERHAM(127)  ---- 
1-01   5 POTTERSVILLE 39[G,GS]            4/6  J BRACE(5)        7-153 R CURTIS(136)      ---- 

RACE:8: Fred Kenny Memorial Mares Hdle    (9 flights) (£11,157) 2m FAIRYHOUSE[12:25] CL:8.25AM 

325-1  1 PLACE DE LA NATION 42           8/11  J W KENNEDY       5-159 W P MULLINS(147)   ---- 

5-337  2 MOODY GIRL 37                   25/1  JAMES SMITH(5)    6-153 IAN DONOGHUE(119)  ---- 

/210-  3 SHESAKINDOFMAGIC 333[D]         14/1  E FINEGAN(7)      8-153 A MCCANN            177 

4778   4 TALAS KERA 32       NO UPS    200/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)    5-153 J G CARR           ---- 
1/93   5 WORKING AWAY 37[P,T]            10/1  CARL MILLAR(5)    8-153 G ELLIOTT(116)     ---- 

11     6 HIGHLAND CRYSTAL 34[D,S]         6/4  P CLEARY(7)       4-150 G ELLIOTT(132)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Aurora Vega 7-159 Paul Townend 10/11 W P Mullins 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:9: Tab 4Racing App Mr 96 H'cap                   (£6,364) 1m TURFFONTEIN[12:25] CL:8.25AM 

2124-  1 MAX THE MAGICIAN (1) 39[CD,G]    9/2  G LERENA          4-132 ROY MAGNER(35)     ---- 

2116-  2 PIONEER SQUARE (6) 53[BF,CD,G]   4/1  RYAN MUNGER       3-132 CANDICE/TA DAWSON(38)-- 

0690-  3 LA MOOHAL (7) 192[B,BF,CD,G,GS] 33/1  PHILASANDE MXO    4-129 TYRONE ZACKEY(49)  ---- 

1220-  4 ON TARGET (5) 166[G] NO UPS    16/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 3-128 TONY PETER(23)     ---- 
4475-  5 PLAYER (4) 53[CD,A,G,GS]        10/1  C MAUJEAN         6-123 CANDICE/TA DAWSON(36)-- 

11-    6 GRAND EMPIRE (2) 39[C,G,GS]    Evens  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-120 SEAN TARRY(1)      ---- 

3346-  7 KUDZU (3) 30[CD,G]               5/1  K MELO            4-120 JOHAN J VUUREN(34) ---- 

RACE:10: Virgin Bet Juvenile Hdle (Class 4(9 flights)(£10,000) 2m MUSSELBURGH[12:30] CL:8.30AM 

314    1 SCARLET MOON 26[P,D,G]           5/2  B POSTE           4-161 A WATSON(110)      ---- 

24P    2 ARCTIC VOYAGE 16[T]              6/1  B HUGHES          4-154 I JARDINE(115)     ---- 

6      3 ASHDOWN FOREST 20[B,BF]         16/1  SEAN QUINLAN      4-154 J O'KEEFFE(70)     ---- 

5      4 BELAYA RIVER 15                 15/2  H REED            4-154 HARRY DERHAM(102)  ---- 

7      5 CANAVAN 34                      16/1  A DOYLE(3)        4-154 L RUSSELL & M SCU(58)-- 

       6 FALLS OF ACHARN 93               7/4  F GINGELL         4-154 P NICHOLLS         ---- 

       7 FLAGSTONE 156                   20/1  CRAIG NICHOL      4-154 O GREENALL & J GU  ---- 

7      8 GLENRIDDING 115                 20/1  C BEWLEY          4-154 EWAN WHILLANS(78)  ---- 

7      9 ORPHAN OLLIE 20                 50/1  S MULQUEEN        4-154 L RUSSELL & M SCU(61)-- 

      10 BLONDINA 209                    16/1  C MAGGS(5)        4-147 A NICOL            ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Johnny Ringo 4-154 Derek Fox 4/5 L Russell 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:11: Passage House Inn Conds Jockeys'H'cap Chs(Cl4(18fen)10,250)3m EXETER[12:35] CL:8.35AM 

12-34  1 MAXIMUM OFFERS 35[P,BF,G]       10/3  J A ANDERSON      7-168 J SNOWDEN(80)      ---- 

45-24  2 EASY TO FOLLOW 24[P,S]           5/1  L SCOTT           8-164 DR R NEWLAND & J (112)- 

113-6  3 JO LESCRIBAA 35[D,GS,S]          5/1  MURRAY DODD(6)    7-160 V WILLIAMS(90)     ---- 

P-430  4 BORN AT MIDNIGHT 46[P,G,GS,S]    5/1  R DAVID(3)       11-158 KATHY TURNER(111)  ---- 

61P-P  5 BAMPTON STAR 35[P,T,CD,G,S]     16/1  C BAMENT(3)       9-156 J SCOTT            ---- 

P-312  6 SEASMOKE 18[T,BF,D,G,GS]         2/1  J ANDREWS         8-153 BILLY APRAHAMIAN(112)-- 

61-P5  7 JOHN W CREASY 21[S]   NO UPS   25/1  R CORCORAN(5)     8-148 C HONOUR(91)       ---- 
596-P  8 ARCTIC STREAM 39                50/1  N FOX             9-145 R BANDEY           ---- 

-51P4  9 EMBERSCOMBE 51[D,F]             66/1  B HARRIS          9-142 J TICKLE(104)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Katate Dori 7-168 Shane Quinlan 15/2 S Thomas 10 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:12:                           460M A6                        AT VALLEY (12.38) CL: 8.38AM 

1362 1 HAWKFIELD TAKEN (W)  00.00 00.00 Morgan    10/3 Definite chances, capable in this class 

1466 2 Crokers Anton (W)    29.86 28.94 Morgan     5/1 One to fear, if in touch at last bend 

5443 3 Scotrath Buck** (W)  29.26 29.26 Morgan     4/1 Could well encounter trouble from here 

1254 4 Pandy Daffy* (W)     29.30 29.09 C Darch    3/1 Good enough to win this -even from here 

 555 5 Coillbhui Catchy (W) 29.68 28.80 Morgan     3/1 Wide runner will be coming home strong 

4544 6 Hawkfield Echo (W)   00.00 00.00 Morgan    11/2 Hoping they don't gotooquickearly doors 

RACE:13: Jimmy Shanahan Memorial H'cap Hdle(10 flights)(£16,529) 2m1f TRAMORE[12:40] CL:8.40AM 

1-9P4  1 ICARE D'AUBRELLE 21[P,S]         6/1  E STAPLES(7)      8-166 T COOPER(133)      ---- 

9-215  2 LUMINOUS LIGHT 33[D,G,S]        11/2  S W FLANAGAN      7-164 A MCCANN(122)      ---- 

-1563  3 CAPTAIN RYAN MATT 39[C,G]        7/2  D J O'KEEFFE      6-162 H DE BROMHEAD(123) ---- 

23PP-  4 JUPITER DU GITE 322[T,S]        14/1  C M QUIRKE        7-162 T HOGAN            ---- 

38-50  5 FIGHTING FIT 46[P,T,D,S]        16/1  LUKE DEMPSEY     11-161 J P DEMPSEY(125)   ---- 

31-19  6 BLACK SOUL 71[D,G]              16/1  MR S P QUEALLY(7) 7-159 CONOR HOULIHAN(119)---- 

25-22  7 KENTUCKY BEACH 19                9/4  T POWER ROCHE(3)  6-158 P J ROTHWELL(126)  ---- 

17508  8 MY GAFFER 12[G,S]               20/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    8-158 J P RYAN(125)      ---- 

23PP-  9 TOOFAREASTISWEST 284[G]         25/1  JOHN AHERNE(7)   10-153 A O'GRADY           440 

-368P 10 DUKE OTTO 36[C,S]               20/1  G B NOONAN(3)     8-151 P J FLYNN(126)     ---- 

13-74 11 ELLAAT 39[D,G,GS,S]             16/1  D MULLINS        10-150 IAN O'CONNOR(128)  ---- 

4490- 12 BEAUTIFUL CHAOS 101             25/1  D GILLIGAN        8-146 R O'SULLIVAN(81)   ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rockbrook 8-147 Aidan Kelly 9/2 P J Rothwell 9 ran. (Drawn ) 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:14: Hotel 'Chasing Excellence' Novs Chs (Cl2)16fen)25,000)2m5f CHELTENHAM[12:50]CL:8.50AM 

705-1  1 EAGLE FANG 42[S]   WIN ONLY    9/2  P BYRNES          6-163 W DURKAN(147)      ---- 
31-21  2 KNIGHT OF ALLEN 15[G,GS]        16/1  C GETHINGS        6-163 MRS J WILLIAMS(139)---- 

12-31  3 REGENT'S STROLL 16[H,G,GS,S]     4/5  H COBDEN          7-163 P NICHOLLS(151)    ---- 

216-2  4 CALIFET EN VOL 20[BF,D,G,GS]     3/1  N DE BOINVILLE    7-158 N HENDERSON(142)   ---- 

27-33  5 MIAMI MAGIC 38[G,GS]            14/1  C HAMMOND         7-158 S EDMUNDS(131)     ---- 

RACE:15:                           260M D6                        AT VALLEY (12.54) CL: 8.54AM 

4365 1 Zacks Rebel (W)      17.29 17.29 R Jeffery  6/1 Good early, well placed outside claims 

3425 2 Crokers Sista** (W)  16.99 16.66 Morgan     5/2 Railer, sure to be staying on 

   6 3 Kildallon Poppy (W)  17.45 17.45 Morgan     5/1 Will be a factor if avoiding crowding 

1325 4 COMER ASH (W)        17.31 16.91 Morgan     6/4 Bad draw, but still gets the vote 

4363 5 Pure Paisleigh* (W)  16.89 16.89 Morgan     3/1 A massive threat if away early 

     6 trap vacant                                             WIN ONLY  
RACE:16: Services Windsor Mares'H'cap Hdle(0-120)Cl4)10fl)17,500)2m4f WINDSOR[12:59] CL:8.59AM 

32-33  1 GAME COLOURS 19[T,S]             3/1  T MCCAIN-MITCH(5) 8-168 BEN CLARKE(121)    ---- 

9-684  2 I SPY A DIVA 30[F,G,GS]         12/1  ISABELLE RYDER(7) 9-167 K BAILEY & M NICH(118)- 

U23-U  3 RING O ROSES 26[H,G]  NO UPS   16/1  A STEVENS(3)      8-166 MISS H KNIGHT      ---- 
21-17  4 JASMINE D'AIRY 33[G,S]           7/1  B SUTTON(5)       7-165 HARRY DERHAM(121)  ---- 

13-23  5 LOOKING AS YOU ARE 26[GS,S]      7/1  J BRACE(5)        7-164 A HALES(122)       ---- 

3-13P  6 EASY LOVE 39[BF,G,GS]            8/1  G SHEEHAN         6-161 A HONEYBALL(116)   ---- 

P-442  7 BOBBI WITH AN I 16[BF,S]         4/1  B J POWELL        7-159 J TIZZARD(120)     ---- 

352/1  8 LETS GO TO VEGAS 29[G,GS]        5/1  J HOGAN           8-159 A RALPH(119)       ---- 

625-4  9 SPRINGTIME LEGEND 28[H]         14/1  C O'FARRELL       6-152 N MULHOLLAND(103)  ---- 

RACE:17: Early Bird Tickets On Sale Now Mdn Hdle(11 fl(£9,917) 2m4f FAIRYHOUSE[1:00] CL:9.00AM 

0      1 ANY CHANCE 21                   66/1  A P KELLY(3)      7-166 CIAN HUGHES(70)    ---- 

4-440  2 BETTER TIMES 35[H]              33/1  R A DOYLE         6-166 STEPHEN GERARD CA  ---- 

0-000  3 DANNY THE CHAMP 26             100/1  A HARVEY          5-166 J MCCONNELL(96)    ---- 

       4 DEISE CRYSTAL                   33/1  DANNY POWER(7)    5-166 S AHERNE           ---- 

1-     5 EMERALD POET 255[G]              7/4  B HAYES           6-166 W P MULLINS        ---- 

1926-  6 GOOD DEAL 256[BF,C]              7/1  EOIN WALSH        7-166 P MAGEE(118)        650 

       7 JESSE JAMES HOWARD              25/1  K BUCKLEY         7-166 C O'CONNELL        ---- 

       8 LENI'S LAW                      20/1  S D TORRENS       7-166 LIZ DOYLE          ---- 

P3600  9 PATSY'S PRIDE 17[T]             33/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)    7-166 C O'CONNELL(92)    ---- 

58    10 POET'S GALE 68                  33/1  MR J COSTELLO(7)  5-166 A J MARTIN         ---- 

40-5  11 RECKLESS 33                     20/1  CARL MILLAR(5)    5-166 G ELLIOTT(88)      ---- 

8     12 ROUGH 'N' SMOOTH 21             66/1  JAMES SMITH(5)    6-166 T GIBNEY(91)       ---- 

P5    13 ROYAL SOLDIER 26                33/1  K M DONOGHUE      6-166 MRS G CALLAGHAN    ---- 

/14-3 14 SPINNINGAYARN 30[BF,S]           5/2  J W KENNEDY       6-166 G ELLIOTT(121)     ---- 

      15 THATSMYROADIE [H]               20/1  LIAM MCKENNA(5)   6-166 D A MCLOUGHLIN     ---- 

2-23  16 TREASURE MEMORY 39              11/2  D KING            6-166 A J MARTIN(112)    ---- 

8-7   17 CLASH GOLD 26                   33/1  GAVIN BROUDER     7-159 F J FLOOD          ---- 

97    18 GANGSTER GRANNY 35              20/1  C STONE-WALSH     5-159 C A MCBRATNEY(110) ---- 

3-1F0 19 WALK IN THE CLOUDS 17          100/1  B HARVEY          6-159 C COLLINS(79)      ---- 

RACE:18: tab.co.za Fm 95 Divided H'cap (F & M)       (£5,728) 1m1f TURFFONTEIN[1:00] CL:9.00AM 

2155-  1 TEO TORRIATTE (6) 16[CD,G,GS]    8/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      4-133 CORRIE LENSLEY(14) ---- 

6143-  2 BAKWENA (10) 21[B,C,G]                DOUBTFUL          3-129 JOHAN J VUUREN(22) ---- 

1150-  3 IT'S HER WAY (8) 61[CD,G]        6/1  CALVIN HABIB      3-128 ROBYN KLAASEN(24)  ---- 

3124-  4 FUTURE DATE (2) 51[D,G]          4/1  RYAN MUNGER       3-120 ST JOHN GRAY       ---- 

2733-  5 DIMAKO'S JET (7) 67[B,CD,G,GS]   9/2  MUZI YENI         4-120 WEICHONG MARWING(28)--- 

1680-  6 ANCIENT WISDOM (11) 264[B,CD,G] 20/1  C MAUJEAN         3-119 TONY PETER         ---- 

2336-  7 ART NOUVEAU (5) 118[D,G]        12/1  KOBELI LIHABA     3-118 TONY PETER(27)     ---- 

1425-  8 KISSING MACHINE (1) 28[C,G]      5/1  PHILASANDE MXO    4-118 PAUL MATCHETT(23)  ---- 

6473-  9 AZALEAS FOR ALL (4) 16[D,A,G]   10/1  KABELO MATSUNY    4-116 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

7569- 10 BACK FROM WAR (9) 21[C,G]       14/1  MALESELA KATJE    2-115 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 

1363- 11 ARTIC SILVER (3) 14[BF,D,G,S]    7/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 3-115 SEAN TARRY(28)     ---- 

RACE:19: LiveScore Bet Novs H'cap Chs(0-100)(Cl5)16fen)£8,000)2m4f MUSSELBURGH[1:05] CL:9.05AM 

P3P-8  1 OZZY COSMO 61[P,T,S]            11/2  R MANIA           7-168 N ALEXANDER        ---- 

959-4  2 LORD DE VINCI 18                 6/1  C BEWLEY          8-164 D BOURKE           ---- 

-1P74  3 MARTY MCFLY 24[P,T,D,F,GS]       4/1  B HUGHES          8-162 A M THOMSON(101)   ---- 

353/F  4 FIVEAFTERFOUR 24[T,D,S]         11/4  JACK POWER(5)     8-161 L RUSSELL & M SCU  ---- 

36845  5 CAGE RATTLER 24                 13/2  H REED            6-150 S FORSTER          ---- 

7-355  6 DIDNTGOTWENTY 31[P]  NO UPS     4/1  SEAN QUINLAN      7-142 M TODHUNTER(98)    ---- 
/458-  7 PARISH STAR 377[T]              16/1  C MAGGS(5)        6-142 A NICOL            ---- 

RACE:20: YO From PricedUp Mares' Mdn Hdle (Cl 4(9fl(£10,000) 2m2f111yds EXETER[1:10] CL:9.10AM 

43-5   1 BEAUTY IN THE PARK 28[BF]       10/1  B BROMLEY(5)      6-158 P NICHOLLS(92)     ---- 

-127P  2 BEE'S KISS 14                  200/1  B LE CLERC        6-158 J FROST(37)        ---- 

1-U    3 CLONDAW PARK 33                 11/2  PAUL O'BRIEN      5-158 HARRY DERHAM       ---- 

52-0   4 DALCASSIAN GIRL 57             100/1  H KIMBER          6-158 C HONOUR           ---- 

1/7-P  5 DANCING SKY 70                  50/1  J ANDREWS(3)      7-158 GORDON TREACY      ---- 

40     6 HALF PINT DAISY 23              50/1  MISS CLARA BRE(7) 7-158 C BOULTBEE-BROOKS(87)-- 

46-68  7 HARLEY'S PRIDE 16               50/1  R CORCORAN(7)     6-158 D PIPE(83)         ---- 

3-3    8 INDANNYA 28                      7/2  L WILLIAMS        5-158 CHESTER WILLIAMS(116)-- 

35-11  9 LADY MAGIC 217[G,S]              9/2  N FOX(5)          5-158 T SYMONDS          ---- 

41-2  10 LIMERICK LASS 28[T,BF,G]         5/2  SEAN HOULIHAN     6-158 A HONEYBALL(119)   ---- 

8-756 11 LYDEARD GIRL 21                 16/1  MR J NEWMAN(5)    5-158 K WOOLLACOTT(97)   ---- 

9P-25 12 MISS TIARA 42[T]                10/1  C BAMENT(7)       6-158 J SCOTT(115)       ---- 

8-    13 MOONLIGHT STRIDE 255            16/1  B R JONES         6-158 P HOBBS & J WHITE  ---- 

6P-90 14 REEL ORANGE 27[P]               50/1  J M DAVIES        7-158 C DOWN(54)         ---- 

1-    15 SPRING SERENADE 354             12/1  J BEST            7-158 K BISHOP           ---- 

$75,000 is the limit per winning ticket. However, there is no 
limit on E/W Singles, Single Forecast and Quinella Bets. 



RACE:21: Ryans Cleaning Services Mdn Hdle (12 flights(8,264)2m5f120yds TRAMORE[1:15] CL:9.15AM 

2125F  1 ST LAWRENCE'S WELL 42[H,BF,GS]   4/1  MR D L QUEALLY    6-166 D QUEALLY(135)     ---- 

426-7  2 AMERICAN JUKEBOX 21[P]          12/1  D GILLIGAN        6-158 G ELLIOTT(100)     ---- 

0/3-S  3 DID I ASK YOU THAT 39[T]       10/11  P TOWNEND         8-158 W P MULLINS        ---- 

63836  4 MOON MISSION 12                 16/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  5-158 P J ROTHWELL(121)  ---- 

38-4   5 POOKIE HOLLER 21                 7/2  D J O'KEEFFE      6-158 H DE BROMHEAD(121) ---- 

9      6 RIVER KINGDOM 56    NO UPS     33/1  S FITZGERALD      6-158 DERMOT P O'BRIEN   ---- 
P-468  7 THE LAST MINUTE 25              50/1  J C GAINFORD      8-158 J BARCOE(93)       ---- 

       8 TWO CAN PLAN                    20/1  P T ENRIGHT       6-158 A SLATTERY         ---- 

900    9 HUNTERS GIRL 67                200/1  NIALL MOORE(5)    6-151 FRANK HAYES(42)    ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Machismo 6-158 Mr J H Williamson 16/5 G Elliott 10 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:22: betmgm.co.uk Fillies' Novice Stks (Class 4)    (£15,000) 1m SOUTHWELL[1:20] CL:9.20AM 

362-   1 ARETI (6) 22                    13/8  B LOUGHNANE       3-128 OLIVER COLE(68)    ---- 

       2 ARRIVERA (4)                    25/1  J MITCHELL        3-128 TOM CLOVER         ---- 

       3 BINT KILFRUSH (3)                3/1  H CROUCH          3-128 J TATE             ---- 

63-    4 CHARMING DOLL (1) 22  NO UPS    8/1  M GHIANI          3-128 I MOHAMMED(60)     ---- 
70-    5 COSPICUA (2) 36                 50/1  R HORNBY          3-128 J TATE(41)         ---- 

2-     6 SHEBARA (8) 80                   9/4  O MURPHY          3-128 A BALDING(56)      ---- 

       7 SONG OF THE STARS (5)           20/1  J PEATE           3-128 J FERGUSON         ---- 

       8 STAR OBSESSION (7)                    DOUBTFUL          3-128 W HAGGAS           ---- 

RACE:23: Betfair H'cap Chs(0-150) (Class 2)(20 fences(£50,000) 3m1f CHELTENHAM[1:25] CL:9.25AM 

P33-1  1 DOES HE KNOW 29[P,C,F,G,GS,S]    7/1  T BELLAMY        11-168 K BAILEY & M NICH(147)- 

5P-75  2 SHANNON ROYALE 40[P,T,S]        12/1  S BOWEN           8-156 IAN DONOGHUE(144)  ---- 

75-24  3 HERAKLES WESTWOOD 20[BF,GS,S]    7/2  J BOWEN           9-156 W GREATREX(145)    ---- 

1P-76  4 KATATE DORI 33[P,T,GS,S]        11/4  D JOHNSTON        8-156 S THOMAS(146)      ---- 

40-30  5 EXCELLO 26[P,G,S]     NO UPS    8/1  N DE BOINVILLE    7-153 N HENDERSON(150)   ---- 
PP-6P  6 INCH HOUSE 33[T,GS]              8/1  H COBDEN          9-150 P NICHOLLS(144)    ---- 

132-4  7 JASMIN DE GRUGY 33[T,BF,G,GS,S]  5/1  R DINGLE          7-147 A HONEYBALL(148)   ---- 

11-52  8 NEW ORDER 27[H,T,G,GS,S]        10/1  D BASS            8-146 C LONGSDON(148)    ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Chantry House 11-167 Nico De Boinville 8/1 N Henderson 5 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:24: Bet At Racing TV Mdn Hdle (Class 4)(8 flights) (£10,000) 2m CATTERICK[1:30] CL:9.30AM 

5      1 APACHE EAGLE 26[T]              33/1  A ANDERSON(5)     5-160 J BEDI(79)         ---- 

       2 HAVE SECRET 17                   7/4  J HAMILTON        6-160 R FAHEY            ---- 

6F-30  3 INEDIT D'AMOUR 32[P]             7/1  T GILLARD         5-160 D MCCAIN(118)      ---- 

0      4 INTENZO 232[H]     NO UPS      33/1  T MIDGLEY(3)      5-160 M WALFORD(29)       916 
2-1F   5 NOT FOR PASSIN 60[D,G]           5/2  L HARRISON        6-160 R L LLEWELLYN      ---- 

1P-92  6 UNJEU ROYAL 40[BF,D,GS]               DOUBTFUL          5-160 T LACEY(117)       ---- 

P      7 WILLIAM WALTON 117              12/1  K BROGAN          5-160 J & A O'NEILL      ---- 

3140   8 DOTTIES PROMISE 25[D,G]         10/3  N MOSCROP         6-153 S CORBETT          ---- 

RACE:25: TheTravelShop.ie H'cap Hdle     (11 flights) (£9,504) 2m4f FAIRYHOUSE[1:35] CL:9.35AM 

0P-81  1 INSOUCIANT DALLIER 69[D]         7/1  MISS H HEFFERN(7) 8-166 J FAHEY(111)       ---- 

040F7  2 THE GUINNESS BOYS 37            25/1  K M DONOGHUE      7-164 G CROMWELL(105)    ---- 

343/4  3 DOLLAR NOLIMIT 19               14/1  K BUCKLEY         7-163 E BUCKLEY(103)     ---- 

/54-P  4 MON COEUR 19[G]                 33/1  RYAN TREACY      10-163 JOSEPH G MURPHY(107)--- 

-6F58  5 ONEFORGONZO 5[P,S]              20/1  A MCGUINNESS(7)   8-163 S AHERNE(110)      ---- 

48144  6 WATCHING THE CLOCK 45[BF,S]      8/1  M P WALSH         5-161 P ROCHE(112)       ---- 

1-380  7 FEDNEYS PARK 26[H]              16/1  M P O'CONNOR      6-159 H DE BROMHEAD(96)  ---- 

68-37  8 MI LUCKY CAILIN 161[S]          20/1  GAVIN BROUDER     8-159 W J MCLERNON(109)  ---- 

0-6U8  9 SIEGE OFJADOTVILLE 4[B,S]       20/1  LIAM MCKENNA(5)   6-158 M HASSETT(111)     ---- 

080-0 10 LADY BLUEBIRD 18[D,S]           66/1  E FINEGAN(7)      9-156 H FINEGAN(108)     ---- 

944-0 11 QUEEN NEL 207[S]                25/1  B HARVEY          7-156 E D DELANY(109)    ---- 

046P- 12 ARABIAN KING 398[T,D,G]         25/1  C M HOGAN(7)     10-154 E MCNAMARA         2798 

000-5 13 NELSONS DAWN 18[H]              25/1  EOIN WALSH        7-154 E CAWLEY(103)      ---- 

00-63 14 CLASSY CC 44[P,T]               10/1  CONOR SMITHERS(7) 6-153 M BRASSIL(111)     ---- 

00858 15 LEAH'S CONTESSA 39[H,CD,S]      25/1  CARL MILLAR(5)    6-153 C COLLINS(103)     ---- 

5240F 16 SCHIEHALLION 19[P]              16/1  A BALFE(7)        9-153 D A MCLOUGHLIN(116)---- 

70-P0 17 BUCKAWAY FREDDIE 81             66/1  A HARVEY          6-150 J MCCONNELL(103)   ---- 

-1039 18 MIDLETON RARE 4[P,T,C,S]        14/1  J W KENNEDY       8-150 IAN DONOGHUE(113)  ---- 

792P7 19 ANOTHER GIRL 19[H]              25/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)    6-146 D A MCLOUGHLIN(115)---- 

75131 20 ALRIGHT DARLING 37[T,S]          5/1  B HAYES           7-145 D G MURPHY(111)    ---- 

34342 21 SPANISH JOHN 30[BF]             11/2  R A DOYLE         8-145 P A FAHY(116)      ---- 

0-735 22 TEDS CORNER 21[T,BF]            14/1  D KING            6-145 A J MARTIN(117)    ---- 

3-504 23 JOHNNY CAKES 21[P,D,S]          16/1  S D TORRENS       7-142 P J ROTHWELL(114)  ---- 

8099- 24 SHANROE NANCY 330               33/1  HUGH HORGAN(5)    7-141 K THORNTON          193 

9000  25 VENTUREVANGO 33[P]              50/1  C STONE-WALSH     7-140 IAN DONOGHUE(86)   ---- 

RACE:26: #youcanbetonus! Fm 74 Divided H'cap (F & M) (£4,455) 1m1f TURFFONTEIN[1:35] CL:9.35AM 

6626-  1 MOUNT ETNA (5) 16[B,C,D,G]      11/1  S KHUMALO         4-132 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

4090-  2 ALTA CAPITANA (3) 33[C,G]       16/1  K MELO            2-130 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

2594-  3 LITTLEMISSSPLENDID (6) 14[C,G]   7/2  KABELO MATSUNY    2-129 ROBYN KLAASEN      ---- 

7351-  4 TOP SHELF TEDDY (7) 51[G]        3/1  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-128 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

4321-  5 FRANGIPANI (9) 30[CD,S]         10/3  CALVIN HABIB      2-127 ROBYN KLAASEN      ---- 

7125-  6 SURPRISE PARTY (8) 28[BF,C,G]   11/2  PHILASANDE MXO    2-126 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 

0394-  7 PEPPER TREE (10) 14[B,D,G]      10/1  KOBELI LIHABA     2-125 WARRICK/WE MARWIN  ---- 

0615-  8 APOSTROPHE (4) 2[G]    NO UPS        DOUBTFUL          2-123 SEAN TARRY         ---- 
8845-  9 HOPSCOTCH (2) 21[B,CD,G]        14/1  C MAUJEAN         2-121 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

7778- 10 BOLD ACTION (1) 21[C,G]         50/1  MUZI YENI         2-117 FANIE BRONKHORST   ---- 

RACE:27:                           435M A2                     AT STAR PELAW (1.37) CL: 9.37AM 

3344 1 Chippy Chase* (W)    26.16 25.86 Watson     3/1 Rails well, and comes late 

5436 2 Brunos Boy (W)       26.13 26.07 Watson     8/1 Unlikely to live with the early pace 

2321 3 Abbeyside Crypto** (W25.94 25.82 Foot      10/3 Well up to these, but draw doesn't help 

1113 4 QUIVERS VIEW (W)     26.50 26.08 Kearney    5/1 Needs a first-bend lead to prevail 

2626 5 Smell The Bucks (W)  00.00 26.17 Foot      11/2 A clear run would provide a chance 

3525 6 Brynoffa Pippy (W)   26.53 25.75 Kearney    7/4 Can   record   a   convincing   victory 



RACE:28: A GoodBetHogmaneigh H'cap Hdle(0-135(Cl3)12fl)30,000)2m4f MUSSELBURGH[1:40] CL:9.40AM 

/112-  1 WISE EAGLE 20[P,BF,C,A,G,GS]     9/2  R MANIA           9-168 A NICOL            ---- 

13112  2 MOONBOW 67[T,D,G,GS]             9/2  B HUGHES          6-167 P NEVILLE(129)     ---- 

-2151  3 SERIOUS CHAT 33[P,D,G,S]        15/2  C MAGGS(5)        7-166 D MCCAIN(127)      ---- 

15-64  4 BOLD LIGHT 33[CD,GS,S]          12/1  A DOYLE(3)        9-165 L RUSSELL & M SCU(125)- 

43-27  5 SMOKERINGINTHEDARK 47[BF,CD,GS]  5/1  C BEWLEY          6-160 N RICHARDS(129)    ---- 

3-551  6 FASOL 54[P,T,G]                  7/2  MISS OLIVE NIC(5) 7-158 P NICHOLLS(130)    ---- 

-6322  7 BEL AMIGO 25[T,D,G,GS,S]        14/1  B LYNN            7-156 N ALEXANDER(129)   ---- 

41216  8 HEART ABOVE 25[C,G,GS] NO UPS  16/1  SEAN QUINLAN      8-152 D SAYER(128)       ---- 
13-21  9 CHANONRY POINT 34[T,C,GS]        7/1  P W WADGE         6-151 L RUSSELL & M SCU(123)- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Bold Light 8-152 Alan Doyle 7/2 L Russell 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:29: Thurlestone Hotel Novs Hdle (Class 4)(8 flights)(£10,000) 2m1f EXETER[1:45] CL:9.45AM 

6-P1   1 BLOWERS 14[CD,S]                10/1  MISS E HERBISO(7) 6-163 N HAWKE(113)       ---- 

11-14  2 SOBER GLORY 26[BF,CD,GS,S]      4/11  B R JONES         6-163 P HOBBS & J WHITE(129)- 

7      3 AIR APPARENT 27                 50/1  L WILLIAMS        6-156 SEAMUS MULLINS(90) ---- 

490    4 ARNIE MOON 27                  100/1  TAYLOR FISHER     6-156 J TICKLE(68)       ---- 

6      5 DEVON PAIGE 35                  25/1  B LE CLERC        6-156 J FROST            ---- 

6      6 DINO MOON 41      NO UPS       25/1  C RING            5-156 E WILLIAMS         ---- 
       7 GAMBINO 141                      9/2  C J TODD          5-156 D SKELTON          ---- 

10-98  8 MANHATTAN VALLEY 22             50/1  MR JOHN JOE MU(7) 6-156 CHRISTIAN WILLIAM(94)-- 

48     9 NICE ONE ERIC 34                14/1  K WOODS           5-156 B PAULING(117)     ---- 

P-680 10 TOBI KANOBEE 45                100/1  J BEST            7-156 CLAIRE HITCH(78)   ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Peacenik 6-155 Shane Quinlan 7/2 Katy Price 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:30: The Future Of Betting Apprentice H'cap(0-60)(Cl 6)8,000) 5f NEWCASTLE[1:49] CL:9.49AM 

7090-  1 LA ROCHETTE (6) 13[S]           25/1  RHYS ELLIOTT(3)   5-135 T WAGGOTT(33)      ---- 

7861-  2 DIGITAL (8) 13[P,CD,A,G,GS,S]    9/2  W FENTIMAN        8-134 R CARR(64)         ---- 

4705-  3 LAST OUTLAW (9) 12[P,T,D,F,S]    6/1  K S MCHUGH(7)     5-133 MICHAEL KEADY(63)  ---- 

6890-  4 PRINCE OF BEL LIR (5) 12[V,A,S] 25/1  J NICHOLLS(3)     8-131 K R BURKE(54)      ---- 

3345-  5 HENERY HAWK (2) 13[CD,A]        15/2  SHAY FARMER(5)    7-129 MISS L PERRATT(69) ---- 

1889-  6 INVINCIBLE ANNICE (4) 16[P,CDS] 33/1  A BROOKES         4-129 T WAGGOTT(66)      ---- 

6381-  7 LATIN FIVE (12) 23[CD,A,F,G,S]   5/1  A JARY            9-128 P MIDGLEY(64)      ---- 

8260-  8 STROXX (3) 16[B,CD,A,G]         33/1  O MCSWEENEY       9-128 L BAILEY(48)       ---- 

8607-  9 WEE MARY (11) 13[H]             14/1  LAUREN YOUNG(5)   4-126 J GOLDIE(57)       ---- 

0222- 10 LITTLE MI MI (10) 13[BF]        10/3  M TABTI(3)        5-125 I JARDINE(64)      ---- 

7333- 11 SHATIN VENTURE (1) 13[BF,CD,A]  11/2  R KAVANAGH(3)     5-122 MISS L PERRATT(65) ---- 

8457- 12 UNDER CURFEW (7) 17[D,A,F,G,GS] 20/1  MYLA COPPINS(7)  10-121 A CARROLL(65)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Show Me Show Me 8-132 Ethan Tindall 9/2 R Fahey 9 ran. (Drawn 5) 

RACE:31: Tramore MedicalClinic H'cap Hdle(0-100(12fl)8,264) 2m5f120yds TRAMORE[1:50] CL:9.50AM 

30124  1 ACLASS 3[P,CD,S]                 6/1  MR J C CANAVAN(7) 8-168 J P FLAVIN(101)    ---- 

-1782  2 ILBDARE 69[T,G]                 13/2  BEN KENNEDY(7)    6-168 M MCNIFF(102)      ---- 

F44F1  3 PEBBLE BLEU 37[C,S]             10/3  E STAPLES(7)      7-164 C MOTHERWAY(98)    ---- 

74-00  4 ARDERA GUN 25[T,V]              33/1  P J CODY(7)       6-162 E DOYLE(75)        ---- 

5-52P  5 MACIVER 12[B,CD,S]               7/1  D J O'KEEFFE      9-162 A O'GRADY(100)     ---- 

FP97P  6 MULLANOUR 19[P]                 20/1  CIAN CULLINAN(7)  7-158 W MARTIN(105)      ---- 

09639  7 CHASING CROWNS 44[P,T]          33/1  H SEXTON(7)       6-157 E SHEEHY(101)      ---- 

P0900  8 LADY NIGHTINGALE 35[V]          14/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    7-155 D QUEALLY(115)     ---- 

53537  9 OOGUM BOOGUM 21[P,BF]           10/1  S FITZGERALD      8-155 D BUDDS(101)       ---- 

/9206 10 ROCCABAKER 30[T]                14/1  C M QUIRKE        8-155 D H KELLY(103)     ---- 

64542 11 PLEASUREOFPRESSURE 37            4/1  S O'CALLAGHAN(5)  6-153 P J ROTHWELL(100)  ---- 

00604 12 AMBURANA 37                     14/1  P T ENRIGHT       8-151 PADRAIG BUTLER(102)---- 

94F38 13 BLOSSOM DE MAI 67[C,S]          14/1  T POWER ROCHE(3)  9-151 P J ROTHWELL(99)   ---- 

45P-8 14 FANCY PROSPECT 21[T]            33/1  J SHINNICK(3)     7-151 E DOYLE(87)        ---- 

-0P57 15 CRUISIN SUSAN 67[CD,G]          33/1  MR J P BERRY(7)   9-148 J A BERRY(84)      ---- 

-9700 16 GLORIOUS SINGER 25[B]           33/1  MS A POWER(7)    11-142 MS M FLYNN(89)     ---- 

-5964 17 FAIRLANDER 17                         RESERVE           5-167 P J ROTHWELL(100)  ---- 

09400 18 BALLYREDINKINGSTON 17                 RESERVE           6-154 J P RYAN(94)       ---- 

U-807 19 DRUMCLIFF BAY 4[P,T]                  RESERVE           8-156 M MCNIFF(84)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Rochestown 10-166 Mr J H Williamson 7/4 Brendan Walsh 15 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:32:                           435M Open                   AT STAR PELAW (1.54) CL: 9.54AM 

2632 1 Fagans Sonny* (W)    00.00 00.00 Foot       9/2 Could pinch this late in the day 

3143 2 Links Viper** (W)    26.34 26.34 T C Heilb  8/1 Unlikely to live with the early pace 

2222 3 ANTIGUA ICEMAN (W)   26.31 26.16 G Strike   5/4 Has all the necessary attributes needed 

5534 4 Eden Hagrid (W)      26.55 26.55 Walker     7/2 Good enough to win this -even from here 

2446 5 Trump Time (W)       26.89 26.72 Karolyn B  5/2 If away on terms it could be all over 

     6 trap vacant                  WIN ONLY                NO W-6 
RACE:33: Best Odds Guaranteed At BetMGM H'cap(0-85)(Cl 4(£20,000) 7f SOUTHWELL[1:55] CL:9.55AM 

1132-  1 GALILEO ISLAND (1) 22[D,A,G]     4/1  M GHIANI          3-135 M BOTTI(71)        ---- 

4324-  2 GOREY GOLD (4) 22[G]             8/1  R HORNBY          3-134 J PORTMAN(70)      ---- 

012-   3 GENEROUS RASCAL (3) 31[A]        4/1  H CROUCH          3-130 OLIVER COLE(70)    ---- 

0931-  4 CHALE CHALO (8) 29[P,D,A,G]      9/2  B LOUGHNANE       3-129 T DASCOMBE(70)     ---- 

1531-  5 LUMINARE (2) 16[D,A,F] NO UPS   7/2  T MARQUAND        3-126 W HAGGAS(70)       ---- 
433-   6 TACTICAL FORMATION (5) 41[V]     7/1  S GRAY            3-125 R FAHEY(55)        ---- 

177-   7 SAHARA MAGIC (6) 14[C,A]        16/1  H DAVIES          3-124 M APPLEBY(67)      ---- 

3735-  8 UNITER (7) 29[V]                12/1  C HUTCHINSON      3-123 A BALDING(68)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Misty Sky 3-127 Hector Crouch 9/2 H Palmer 5 ran. (Drawn 3) 

 

NOTE: 

We will no longer be accepting any One by Two (1x2) Bets. However you 

could have more Wins than Place  Bets.  (No more  Place  than  Win). Also  

we  will not be  paying  on 5th place any more only on  special races.   



RACE:34: Betfair H'cap Chs (Premier Handicap)Cl1)16fen)100,000)2m5f CHELTENHAM[2:00]CL:10.00AM 

6/1P-  1 JUNGLE BOOGIE 294[D,GS,S]       15/2  C DEUTSCH        12-168 V WILLIAMS         ---- 

3-733  2 MATATA 25[BF,C,G,GS,S]          12/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    8-166 N & W TWISTON-DAV(156)- 

2P-11  3 TWINJETS 34[D,G,GS,S] NO UPS    4/1  H COBDEN          9-160 P NICHOLLS(156)    ---- 
7-419  4 RISKINTHEGROUND 33[T,CD,G,GS,S]  7/1  H SKELTON         9-157 D SKELTON(154)     ---- 

7-287  5 IL RIDOTO 19[P,T,CD,G,GS,S]      6/1  F KEIGHLEY(7)     9-151 P NICHOLLS(157)    ---- 

0P-F0  6 GRANDEUR D'AME 33[G,GS,S]       10/1  T BELLAMY        10-146 A KING(131)        ---- 

-7200  7 MOON D'ORANGE 33[P,CD,G,GS,S]   14/1  C PRITCHARD(3)    8-145 J MCCONNELL(158)   ---- 

P0341  8 GLENGOULY 19[P,T,CD,GS,S]        7/2  S BOWEN          10-143 FAYE BRAMLEY(156)  ---- 

P4-11  9 JUST OVER LAND 26[T,GS,S]        6/1  B MACEY(7)        7-142 S THOMAS(146)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Springwell Bay 8-157 Jonjo O'Neill Jr 11/4 J & A O'Neill 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:35: racingtv.com H'cap Chs(0-105)(Class 5(12 fences(£8,000) 2m CATTERICK[2:05] CL:10.05AM 

-3511  1 SUPREME GEORGE 4[CD,G,GS]        4/6  T GILLARD         6-170 D MCCAIN(99)       ---- 

4P31/  2 COUPDEBOL 940[G,S]              11/4  C RABBITT(3)     11-168 P WINKS            ---- 

5F-8P  3 STARMAN 38[H,D,G,S] WIN ONLY  20/1  A ANDERSON(5)    10-167 J E FOSTER         ---- 
FB264  4 TREATY BOY 22[T,CD,GS,S]         7/1  R CHAPMAN         9-156 W COLTHERD(103)    ---- 

6-627  5 ZARA'S UNIVERSE 6[P,D,S]        12/1  J WILLIAMSON(3)  10-142 A CROOK(101)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Ensel Du Perche 11-142 Charlie Maggs 9/2 Mrs Stella Barclay 3 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:36: Fitzdares H'cap Chs(0-125)(Class 3(15 fences) (£30,000) 2m4f WINDSOR[2:09] CL:10.09AM 

/0338  1 TAX FOR MAX 40[G]               12/1  BRYONY FROST      9-168 N & W TWISTON-DAV  ---- 

P-PF6  2 YES DAY 61[D,F,G,GS] NO UPS     8/1  JONJO O'NEILL     8-165 J & A O'NEILL(128) ---- 
01-12  3 MISTER CESSNA 43[T,G]           11/4  J HOGAN           5-163 F O'BRIEN(124)     ---- 

31842  4 SHANTOU LUCKY 11[B,T,D,G,GS,S]   3/1  NATHAN HOWIE(3)   9-162 JAMES OWEN(129)    ---- 

2/1-5  5 TOOTHLESS 28[P,T,D,G,GS]         7/1  J TIDBALL(5)      8-160 P NICHOLLS(110)    ---- 

42-14  6 KALIF D'AIRY 28[B,T,BF,D,G]     13/2  C QUINN           6-157 G & J MOORE(124)   ---- 

3-233  7 JOE COTTON 28[V,D,G,GS,S]        9/2  J TUDOR           8-156 J SCOTT(125)       ---- 

RACE:37: Take A Pull Podcast H'cap Hdle  (14 flights)(£9,504) 3m2f FAIRYHOUSE[2:10] CL:10.10AM 

16-02  1 THE MIRACLE MAN 18[C]           11/2  K M DONOGHUE      8-166 A L MOORE(111)     ---- 

6-094  2 JUKEBOX JOHNNY 25               10/1  M P O'CONNOR      6-164 H DE BROMHEAD(109) ---- 

00P0-  3 WEST IS AWAKE 256[H,C,S]        33/1  CARL MILLAR(5)   10-164 E CAWLEY(55)        642 

18263  4 GLENMALURE LADY 42[T,G]         20/1  JAMES SMITH(5)    7-163 C O'CONNELL(127)   ---- 

P-000  5 LORD LARIAT 103[P,T,C,G,S]      33/1  P M O'BRIEN(5)   11-163 D A MCLOUGHLIN(80) ---- 

P2950  6 SIGHTS UNSEEN 18[P,G]           25/1  A BALFE(7)        7-159 G CROMWELL(112)    ---- 

96P57  7 MATTER OF OPINION 41[P,T]       20/1  MS L A BYRNE(7)   6-158 WILLIAM HARVEY(123)---- 

444P-  8 PICTURES OF HOME 412[P,C,G,S]   20/1  J W KENNEDY      10-157 T M WALSH          2678 

3462B  9 BALLYGLASS BEAUTY 39[G]          8/1  MR P W GLEESON(7)10-156 L P CUSACK(113)    ---- 

-7332 10 LOUGH NIGARA 41[H]              11/4  R A DOYLE         9-152 E GRIFFIN(111)     ---- 

/FP-0 11 RAJSALAD 19[S]                  50/1  CHARLIE O'DWYE(5)10-152 C O'DWYER(90)      ---- 

4-2F6 12 GREAT BIRD 37                   10/1  C M HOGAN(7)      6-151 LIZ DOYLE(114)     ---- 

11411 13 HITTHEHAYSON 29[P,C,GS,S]        7/2  C STONE-WALSH     7-150 IAN DONOGHUE(109)  ---- 

09P8- 14 A YEAR OLDER 294                50/1  D KING            8-142 K THORNTON(86)      369 

/0906 15 SHANROE NELSON 19               33/1  S D TORRENS       7-141 K THORNTON(116)    ---- 

08-03 16 MARINE RANGER 19                14/1  GAVIN BROUDER     6-140 P A FAHY(107)      ---- 

36667 17 HE FITZ IN 21[B,S]              25/1  D J O'CONNOR(7)  10-140 D E FITZGERALD(99) ---- 

860-P 18 MUSTAMEET SECRET 88[B,G]        50/1  SEAN CLEARY-FA(7) 9-140 H FINEGAN          ---- 

RACE:38: www.tab4racing.com Mr 66 H'cap             (£3,818) 1m1f TURFFONTEIN[2:10] CL:10.10AM 

2257-  1 PEACE TREATY (4) 14[C,G]        14/5  CRAIG ZACKEY      3-135 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

60/0-  2 FIFTH OF JULY (2) 30[CD,G]      33/1  MALESELA KATJE    8-135 DAVID NIEUWENHUIZ  ---- 

3000-  3 STOP THE TRAFFIC (8) 21[D,G,GS] 66/1  PHILASANDE MXO    4-132 CORRIE LENSLEY     ---- 

4238-  4 MAJALUN (3) 30[B,G]              7/2  MUZI YENI         3-131 MIKE AZZIE         ---- 

7433-  5 CASUS BELLI (7) 9[G]             4/1  G LERENA          3-128 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 

9808-  6 LAPIS LAZULI (9) 35[C,G]        50/1  RYAN MUNGER       3-127 ST JOHN GRAY       ---- 

2405-  7 THAMBI (1) 71[B,CD,G]           25/1  KABELO MATSUNY    6-127 MANO PANDARAM(17)  ---- 

0775-  8 RED SPARROW (10) 14[G]          10/1  L NHLAPO          3-125 BRETT WEBBER       ---- 

0083-  9 FUSHIMI INARI (11) 21[G]        14/1  MARCO V'RENSBU    4-125 CHRIS JONKER       ---- 

5543- 10 HAT FURIOUS (12) 70[B,G]         6/1  CALVIN HABIB      4-122 ERICO VERDONESE    ---- 

1907- 11 THAT'S MAGICAL (5) 42[B,G]      99/1  TRENT MAYHEW      3-119 MIKE AZZIE         ---- 

3782- 12 CREPUSCOLO (6) 21[G]             7/1  JASON GATES       4-119 FABIAN HABIB       ---- 

RACE:39:                           590M Open                  AT STAR PELAW (2.11) CL: 10.11AM 

3222 1 KILLIEFORD GORAM (W) 36.01 35.84 Karolyn B  4/1 Could pinch this late in the day 

2242 2 Slamannan Villa* (W) 36.99 36.99 Karolyn B  5/2 Always hot to handle from halfway 

3151 3 Ballymac Sargie** (W)00.00 35.57 T C Heilb  2/1 Quickly into stride, must be respected 

3544 4 Sunnyside Nellie (W) 37.03 36.15 T C Heilb  3/1 Will certainly be competing all the way 

     5 trap vacant     WIN ONLY            NO W-6 
5466 6 Toddys Thunder (W)   36.50 36.50 T C Heilb 11/2 Must  improve  bend running to win this 

RACE:40: Virgin Auld Reekie H'cap Chs(0-145(Cl2)16fen)50,000)2m4f MUSSELBURGH[2:15] CL:10.15AM 

3-355  1 TOMMY'S OSCAR 25[P,C,G,GS,S]    12/1  SEAN QUINLAN     11-168 A HAMILTON(144)    ---- 

118-4  2 THE KALOOKI KID 60[CD,G,GS,S]    9/4  C BEWLEY          8-167 N RICHARDS(146)    ---- 

3188-  3 INSURRECTION 250[T,CD,GS,S]      5/1  F GINGELL         9-167 P NICHOLLS(135)    ---- 

14-22  4 JET TO VEGAS 41[T,GS,S]          7/2  B HUGHES          7-165 L RUSSELL & M SCU(142)- 

771-P  5 INOX ALLEN 68[T,V,D,GS,S]        8/1  A DOYLE(3)        8-157 L RUSSELL & M SCU(141)- 

3155P  6 MALYSTIC 19[V,C,A,G,GS,S]       12/1  R MANIA          12-156 P NIVEN(143)       ---- 

P1-05  7 BLEU D'ENFER 26[P,T,D,G,S]      25/1  C MAGGS(5)        8-152 D MCCAIN(143)      ---- 

75314  8 REXEM 70[P,D,G]       NO UPS   10/1  D A KIDD(7)       9-148 J MCCONNELL(136)   ---- 
49333  9 BREIZH RIVER 33[P,T,G]          10/1  H REED            8-143 T DAVIDSON(140)    ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Boomslang 8-149 Ross Chapman 3/1 R Menzies 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

 

As of now we will be paying 
On 1st and 2nd only in fields of seven runners. 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:41: The Jumps H'cap Hdle (Div 1)(0-105) (Class5(11fl(£7,000) 2m6f EXETER[2:20] CL:10.20AM 

26-01  1 OUR DYLAN 42[C,G,S]              9/4  MR J NEWMAN(5)   10-168 K WOOLLACOTT(105)  ---- 

-3F10  2 HILLSIN 37[C,F,G,S]             15/2  MR E VAUGHAN(7)   8-166 A JONES(105)       ---- 

25-03  3 SHUIL CEOIL 47[V,CD,S]          12/1  B HARRIS(3)       8-161 N MULHOLLAND(105)  ---- 

P333-  4 BENIGNITAS 291[S]                5/1  R CORCORAN(7)     9-160 GORDON TREACY(112) ---- 

/5-75  5 WESEEKHERTHERE 27[B,G]          25/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     7-153 P HOBBS & J WHITE(85)-- 

23323  6 LOCKED DOWN LAD 39[GS]           7/1  TAYLOR FISHER     6-152 J TICKLE(106)      ---- 

F4746  7 BLUE IN THE WEST 22              8/1  SHANE QUINLAN(3)  9-148 B LUND(109)        ---- 

45547  8 MOONLIGHT ARTIST 45[P,T,C,G,GS]  8/1  B BROMLEY(5)      8-144 J TIZZARD          ---- 

-34U0  9 THE LONGEST DAY 21[P,T,G]      100/1  MISS ROISIN LE(7)10-142 MRS S LEECH(110)   ---- 

89-P4 10 BOLLIN THOU 27[P]               11/2  K WOODS           8-142 NICK SCHOLFIELD(96)---- 

U-PPP 11 POET'S REFLECTION 35[G]        100/1  J BEST           11-142 MISS L BLACKFORD   ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Keable 8-168 Callum Pritchard 5/4 P Hobbs & J White 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:42: BetBuildersAtMidnite Restricted Novice Stks(Cl4)10,000) 6f NEWCASTLE[2:24] CL:10.24AM 

4-     1 MR DREAMSELLER (1) 59           10/1  T EAVES           4-138 D & N BARRON(52)   ---- 

3-     2 POLKA (6) 93[H]                  3/1  T KIELY-MARSHA(5) 4-135 J CAMACHO(74)      ---- 

4-     3 RILEY ROCKS (7) 13               7/1  H DOYLE           3-126 D CUNHA(54)        ---- 

       4 STROMNESS (4)       NO UPS     10/1  F MCMANOMAN       3-126 N TINKLER          ---- 
1-     5 THREE NON BLONDES (2) 28[D,A]    7/2  P-L JAMIN         3-126 K R BURKE(67)      ---- 

7-     6 EVOLVE (8) 13                    8/1  B MCHUGH          3-124 R FAHEY(55)        ---- 

67-    7 RAVEN'S VIEW (9) 13             20/1  M WINN            3-122 M DODS(51)         ---- 

5527-  8 ELIZABETTY (3) 106[H,BF]         4/1  C HARDIE          3-119 B ELLISON(63)      ---- 

06     9 BATTENBURG BELLE (5) 3          20/1  A MULLEN          3-117 R MENZIES(48)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Miraculous 3-133 Jack Mitchell 2/7 R Varian 7 ran. (Drawn 7) 

RACE:43: Irish Whiskey New Year's Day Chs (Gr3)Cl1)16fen)30,992) 2m7f TRAMORE[2:25] CL:10.25AM 

31-2S  1 CHAMP KIELY 4[G,S]               9/4  P TOWNEND        10-166 W P MULLINS(161)   ---- 

27-33  2 CROKE PARK 61[P,G,S]             6/1  J C GAINFORD      8-166 G ELLIOTT(160)     ---- 

166-4  3 CLASSIC GETAWAY 35[S]           12/1  S FITZGERALD     10-162 W P MULLINS(160)   ---- 

5UF-3  4 ILE ATLANTIQUE 53[T,S]          10/1  S O'KEEFFE        8-162 W P MULLINS(146)   ---- 

2P-14  5 HEART WOOD 39[D,S]    NO UPS   15/8  D J O'KEEFFE      8-160 H DE BROMHEAD(171) ---- 
414-4  6 GENTLEMAN DE MEE 56[T,GS,S]      8/1  D MULLINS        10-154 W P MULLINS(174)   ---- 

P1-43  7 MAXXUM 32[D,S]                  25/1  D GILLIGAN        9-154 G ELLIOTT          ---- 

11F-P  8 PERCEVAL LEGALLOIS 33[S]        20/1  S W FLANAGAN      9-154 G CROMWELL         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Embassy Gardens 9-160 M J M O'Sullivan 9/1 W P Mullins 7 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:44:                           245M Open                  AT STAR PELAW (2.26) CL: 10.26AM 

2615 1 Links Mcgillis (W)   15.16 14.69 T C Heilb 10/3 Bundles of all-round pace,strong claims 

1212 2 DREAMIN PORCHA (W)   14.51 14.51 Foot       4/1 Up to the task of scoring from here 

3312 3 Ballinabola Eve** (W)14.65 00.00 Foot       6/1 Has to sieze the initiative early 

4535 4 Tullymurry Shine (W) 14.71 14.65 Karolyn B  5/4 If avoiding crowding, can take this 

2154 5 Fantastic Dear* (W)  14.70 14.55 G Strike  10/3 Could wrap this up before halfway 

     6 trap vacant                WIN ONLY                   NO W-6 
RACE:45: A Next Generation Betting App H'cap(0-105)(Cl2(£45,000) 6f SOUTHWELL[2:30] CL:10.30AM 

0341-  1 TEN POUNDS (2) 92[T,D,A,F,G]     6/1  H CROUCH          5-138 JOEY RAMSDEN(106)  ---- 

83/7-  2 WILTSHIRE (4) 270[D,A,GS]        8/1  T MARQUAND        6-137 W HAGGAS(90)       ---- 

5630-  3 WILLEM TWEE (8) 154[D,A,F]      16/1  G WOOD            7-134 J FANSHAWE(109)    ---- 

3135-  4 SO DARN HOT (11) 15[BF,D,A,F,S]  4/1  O MURPHY          4-133 E WALKER(104)      ---- 

6001-  5 CABURN (12) 105[P,D,F,GS]       10/1  D E HOGAN         4-132 J TATE             ---- 

2660-  6 FIVETHOUSANDTOONE (10) 103[P,S] 20/1  J HART            8-131 T EASTERBY(107)    ---- 

5322-  7 POCKLINGTON (6) 19[BF,D,A]       7/1  P J MCDONALD      5-130 G OLDROYD(106)     ---- 

0004-  8 WE NEVER STOP (9) 36[B,BF,CD,F] 10/1  S GRAY            5-129 K RYAN(109)        ---- 

6571-  9 LAKERS (13) 62[CD,A,F,GS]       12/1  R SCOTT           4-129 K P DE FOY(106)    ---- 

3112- 10 COUL ANGEL (7) 15[CD,A,G]        9/2  B LOUGHNANE       4-129 M APPLEBY(105)     ---- 

0230- 11 PUREST TIME (1) 15[D,G,GS]      20/1  E GREATREX        6-120 I WILLIAMS(110)    ---- 

4141- 12 EMINENCY (5) 14[H,T,D,A,F,G,GS] 12/1  J DACE(5)         6-120 S C WILLIAMS(106)  ---- 

7/77- 13 ROCHELLE (3) 328[A]             50/1  J F EGAN          5-119 G MARGARSON        ---- 

RACE:46: Dornan Relkeel Hdle (Grade 2(Class 1)(10 fl)£70,000) 2m4f CHELTENHAM[2:35] CL:10.35AM 

8-037  1 GOWEL ROAD 20[P,C,G,GS,S]       12/1  S TWISTON-DAVI   10-160 N & W TWISTON-DAV(154)- 

74-32  2 LUCKY PLACE 15[BF,CD,G,GS,S]     9/2  N DE BOINVILLE    7-160 N HENDERSON(155)   ---- 

11U-7  3 JINGKO BLUE 40[D,GS,S]          10/1  J BOWEN           7-154 N HENDERSON(150)   ---- 

222-1  4 KABRAL DU MATHAN 40[T,GS,S]     8/15  H SKELTON         6-154 D SKELTON(168)     ---- 

20-22  5 KAMSINAS 18[T,D,G,GS]  NO UPS  20/1  J J BURKE         9-154 F O'BRIEN(139)     ---- 
54-25  6 THE REAL WHACKER 61[P,T,C,G,S]  12/1  S BOWEN          10-154 P NEVILLE(161)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Lucky Place 6-160 Nico De Boinville 3/1 N Henderson 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:47: Raceday Ready App H'cap Hdle(0-100)(Class5(12fl)8,000)3m1f CATTERICK[2:40] CL:10.40AM 

24-25  1 BOLLIN NEIL 16[P,T,CD,GS,S]     13/2  MR WILLIAM EAS(5)10-168 T EASTERBY(103)    ---- 

-1477  2 THE WISE TRAVELLER 40[D,G,S]    10/1  J GAMBIN(7)      10-165 S HUMPHREY(102)    ---- 

P5P-5  3 LATHAN 27[T,G]                  20/1  J THOMPSON(7)     7-161 M HAMMOND          ---- 

7-574  4 CORAL BLUE 24[T,C,G,GS,S]       10/1  T GILLARD        11-156 D BOURKE(102)      ---- 

67338  5 KNIGHTSBRIDGE 21[P,T]            8/1  K BROGAN          6-156 J & A O'NEILL(102) ---- 

58-58  6 TWOPLACESATONETIME 16[P,G]      33/1  MR P THOMAS(7)    8-154 R MENZIES(81)      ---- 

467P3  7 REBEL INTENTIONS 16[P,T,G,S]     9/2  N MOSCROP         9-153 ANNABELLE SOWRAY(101)-- 

27-99  8 RELIANCE KID 32                 25/1  P J KAVANAGH      7-152 A WILSON(95)       ---- 

P-648  9 KING CASEY 21                   20/1  J HAMILTON        6-152 J E FOSTER(96)     ---- 

P9624 10 EAST EAGLE 28[T,G]               5/1  A ANDERSON(5)     6-150 M SOWERSBY(100)    ---- 

38437 11 MATOURY 36[T,G]                 12/1  W MAGGS(5)        7-150 M SOWERSBY(100)    ---- 

55225 12 ZEEZEE 31[P,T,BF]               10/1  R CHAPMAN         7-143 A NICOL(100)       ---- 

-5645 13 WEST LAWN 22[P,G,GS,S]          16/1  CHARLOTTE JONE   10-142 J WALTON(82)       ---- 

34P80 14 FOX'S SOCKS 60[P,T,G]           66/1  P HANLON(5)      11-142 M SOWERSBY(104)    ---- 

0-P43 15 FANCY NANCY PANTS 5[P]          13/2  J WILLIAMSON(3)   6-142 P KIRBY(92)        ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Jongleur D'etoiles 6-156 Richie McLernon Evens N Mulholland 7 ran. (Drawn ) 

Please Note: Remember that all double, triples etc, must be within the 
first (1) Three (3) places on the board. 



RACE:48:                           435M A3                    AT STAR PELAW (2.44) CL: 10.44AM 

2124 1 MA DARLIN (W)        26.30 26.04 Murray     5/2 Good enough to come from behind 

     2 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY 
3332 3 Leathems Bluey** (W) 26.27 26.20 Walker     7/2 Could be unstoppable if away well 

6455 4 Blackstone Senna (W) 26.38 26.02 Murray     9/4 Strong enough to defy the coffin slot 

5145 5 Dyno Bluebelle* (W)  27.14 26.09 Foot       7/2 Could take this if not going too wide 

1356 6 Noahs The Boss (W)   26.67 26.08 Foot       7/2 Wide runner is positioned to swoop late 

RACE:49: Next Racemeeting 3 January Fm 80 H'cap (F & M)(£4,773)7f TURFFONTEIN[2:45] CL:10.45AM 

7795-  1 MOUNTAIN HIGH (7) 21[CD,G]            DOUBTFUL          3-137 SEAN TARRY(14)     ---- 

1426-  2 UNITED OFFER (3) 33[S]           4/1  CALLAN MURRAY     2-132 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

3112-  3 RINGA RINGA ROSES (6) 21[CD,GS]  5/1  G LERENA          2-130 M HOUDALAKIS       ---- 

7655-  4 GLAMOROUS LADY (5) 51[B,C,S]     7/1  MICKAELLE MICH(3) 3-130 WEICHONG MARWING   ---- 

1-     5 RUSSIAN NOBILITY (10) 49[C,G]   10/3  RYAN MUNGER       2-129 M HOUDALAKIS       ---- 

4271-  6 MAGIC CARPET RIDE (4) 16[C,G]    8/1  CALVIN HABIB      3-127 SEAN TARRY         ---- 

6360-  7 RATTLE BAG (2) 196[B,CD,G]            DOUBTFUL          6-126 GRANT MAROUN(17)   ---- 

531-   8 AMAZON QUEEN (11) 98[GS]        10/1  KABELO MATSUNY    2-123 MANO PANDARAM      ---- 

9787-  9 WAY TO BURN (8) 21[A]  NO UPS  66/1  PHILASANDE MXO    3-123 PAUL MATCHETT      ---- 
41-   10 AL GREENGA (9) 42[D,GS]          7/2  CRAIG ZACKEY      2-122 M HOUDALAKIS       ---- 

7950- 11 PEARL IN HER CROWN (1) 182[B,G]100/1  MUZI YENI         3-119 FANIE BRONKHORST(22)--- 

RACE:50: Fitzdares New Year's Day H'cap Hdle(Class2(10fl)100,000)2m4f WINDSOR[2:50] CL:10.50AM 

1-319  1 RAMBO T 26[D,G,GS,S]             8/1  S FENELON(5)      9-168 O MURPHY(143)      ---- 

119-2  2 GUARD DUTY 33[H,CD,G,S]          9/2  G SHEEHAN         9-164 E LAVELLE(146)     ---- 

27-43  3 ACT OF AUTHORITY 26[D,G,GS,S]   10/1  T MCCAIN-MITCH(5) 8-162 O MURPHY(145)      ---- 

1-FP9  4 EAST INDIA EXPRESS 33[D,G,GS]   10/1  F GORDON          7-158 N HENDERSON(147)   ---- 

1213-  5 WELLINGTON ARCH 243[D,GS,S]     12/1  JONJO O'NEILL     7-158 J & A O'NEILL(142)  765 

1-141  6 IDY WOOD 52[D,F,G,S]             8/1  ISABELLE RYDER(7) 8-158 J SNOWDEN(143)     ---- 

36-0F  7 CASTLE CARROCK 20[G,S]          10/1  T CANNON          7-157 A KING(141)        ---- 

-1322  8 STREAM OF STARS 26[G,GS]         8/1  J TURNER(5)      11-155 N & W TWISTON-DAV(145)- 

22-12  9 HARTINGTON 40[D,G,S]             4/1  B J POWELL        7-153 J TIZZARD(144)     ---- 

431-7 10 THANKSFORTHEHELP 56[P,T,D,GS]   12/1  J TUDOR           9-151 D PIPE(144)        ---- 

40-43 11 LISTENTOYOURHEART 45[G,GS]      16/1  T DURRELL         7-148 D SKELTON(139)     ---- 

00-04 12 MINELLA MISSILE 40[P,G,GS]      16/1  ISABEL WILLIAM    8-147 E WILLIAMS(138)    ---- 

RACE:51: LiveScore Bet H'cap Hdle(0-110(Cl4(13 flights(£10,000)3m MUSSELBURGH[2:51] CL:10.51AM 

0-223  1 KOOL RAOUL 22                    4/1  JACK POWER(5)     6-168 L RUSSELL & M SCU(107)- 

5-475  2 JENA D'OUDAIRIES 26[P,T,G,S]     5/1  F GINGELL         7-168 P NICHOLLS(105)    ---- 

-2435  3 WOLFSPEAR 29[P,G,GS,S]          20/1  C BEWLEY         10-168 D BOURKE(112)      ---- 

9-322  4 BIGLESISBACK 25                  3/1  G WALKINGSHAW(10) 6-166 L RUSSELL & M SCU(109)- 

72-91  5 SNOWROCCO 21[D,GS]              11/4  R MANIA           7-164 A NICOL(108)       ---- 

63235  6 REMEMBERTHENAME 25   NO UPS    20/1  CRAIG NICHOL      6-163 A M THOMSON(110)   ---- 
42353  7 ARTIC MANN 24[GS,S]              8/1  B LYNN           12-162 N ALEXANDER(112)   ---- 

4F326  8 WEARELONGTERM 24[D]             12/1  C MAGGS(5)        9-149 D SAYER            ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Top Man Tom 6-165 Ryan Mania 10/3 A M Thomson 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:52: The Jumps H'cap Hdle (Div 2)(0-105(Class 5(11 fl(£7,000) 2m6f EXETER[2:55] CL:10.55AM 

01P7-  1 LOOKING FOR LARRY 308[CD,G,S]   16/1  C BAMENT(7)       8-168 T DENNIS           ---- 

0-P3P  2 PACHACUTI 26[V,G,S]              8/1  R CORCORAN(7)     9-166 D PIPE(99)         ---- 

1-663  3 IRIS DES ISSARDS 35[B,D,G]       7/1  MR J NEWMAN(5)    8-164 K WOOLLACOTT(108)  ---- 

P9-43  4 STORMING NELSON 24[C,S]          4/1  LUCY GARDNER      7-155 MRS S GARDNER(106) ---- 

06P3-  5 DISH OF THE DAY 297[P,BF]        9/2  SEAN HOULIHAN     8-153 NICKY MARTIN(106)  ---- 

06/P4  6 VENGEANCE 28[T]                 12/1  J BEST            8-151 J FROST(102)       ---- 

/P-63  7 MAN OH MAN 35                    5/1  B R JONES         7-146 D SUMMERSBY(102)   ---- 

-2482  8 WATCHOUTITSCOOKIE 42[GS]         7/2  J M DAVIES        8-142 N HAWKE(105)       ---- 

289P-  9 WILLIAM PHILO 300[P,D,S]        33/1  SHANE QUINLAN(3)  9-142 B LUND             ---- 

4/U48 10 FREDDIE FLEETFOOT 21            20/1  MR JACK STENHO(7) 8-142 C J GRAY(100)      ---- 

RACE:53: Join The Midnite Movement H'cap (Class 3)   (£18,400) 1m2f NEWCASTLE[2:59] CL:10.59AM 

7311-  1 ANTRIM (6) 27[P,CD,A]            2/1  P-L JAMIN         4-135 K R BURKE(92)      ---- 

1561-  2 MIDNIGHT LION (3) 12[CD,A,G,S]   4/1  LAUREN YOUNG(5)   6-134 J GOLDIE(92)       ---- 

6321-  3 MACHETE (5) 13[CD,S]  NO UPS   10/3  M WINN            7-132 D O'MEARA(92)      ---- 
2131-  4 WITHOUT COMPROMISE (4) 19[CD,A]  4/1  C HARDIE          5-131 A BRITTAIN(92)     ---- 

4453-  5 URBAN ROAD (2) 14[V,CD,A,F]      8/1  B MCHUGH          7-124 A BROWN(91)        ---- 

12-02  6 INAPPROPRIATE (1) 19[T,D,G]     16/1  B GARRITTY        5-124 J O'KEEFFE(85)     ---- 

RACE:54: SIS Irish Racing Rated Novice Chs(0-110)12 fences(£9,504) 2m TRAMORE[3:00] CL:11.00AM 

1210-  1 BLUE HOP 247[T,D,G,GS,S]         7/2  D J O'KEEFFE      9-159 H DE BROMHEAD       729 

0-85B  2 CAPPUCINO 30[D,G]                7/1  S W FLANAGAN      7-159 LIZ DOYLE(124)     ---- 

-2241  3 COWPER HALL 19[S]                3/1  E STAPLES(7)      6-159 G CROMWELL         ---- 

31376  4 EYE OF A TIGER 12[D]            12/1  M KENNEALLY(7)    6-159 J P RYAN           ---- 

25563  5 FEMME MAGNIFIQUE 30[T,D,G]       5/1  C M QUIRKE        8-159 P KIELY(124)       ---- 

0800P  6 LITTLE MIXUP 6[D,S]             25/1  G B NOONAN(3)     9-159 D HOGAN(84)        ---- 

P6406  7 OSSIFER HOPS 58      NO UPS    14/1  E O'SULLIVAN(7)   8-159 BERNARD CROWLEY(118)--- 
87-73  8 ROCKBROOK 18[P,C,D,S]           11/2  S O'CALLAGHAN(5)  9-159 P J ROTHWELL(113)  ---- 

-0U50  9 BUTTER FINGERS 26[D]            10/1  D GILLIGAN        5-155 R O'SULLIVAN(103)  ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Be Fierce 8-159 M J M O'Sullivan 10/1 T M Walsh 11 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:55:                           590M Open                  AT STAR PELAW (3.03) CL: 11.03AM 

1235 1 Neon Puns Gravel (W) 37.49 37.49 T C Heilb 11/2 Solid performer can come off the pace 

1534 2 Thunder Bridie (W)   37.52 37.52 G Strike   7/2 Early-pacer should be avoiding trouble 

3124 3 Fruity Beauty** (W)  36.81 36.81 Karolyn B  6/1 Nothing in favour,place looks best hope 

3541 4 Darraghs Flash* (W)  00.00 00.00 G Strike   6/4 Should lead - should hold it 

2141 5 MOANTEEN PUDDING (W) 00.00 00.00 Foot NO W-6 9/2 A fast break and every chance 
2354 6 Ainster Jim (W)      00.00 00.00 Foot      11/2 Must  improve  bend running to win this 

We are NOT accepting ANY Forecast, Quinella, 2ups, Doubles, 
Trebles etc. All BETS of these types will not be honored.   



RACE:56: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap (Div 1(0-60(Class6(£15,000) 6f SOUTHWELL[3:05] CL:11.05AM 

377-   1 TAFAH (5) 107                    8/1  JACK DOUGHTY      3-135 A CARROLL(38)      ---- 

0815-  2 THE TUNGUSKA EVENT (1) 44[B,BA]  5/2  J HART            3-134 J & S QUINN(49)    ---- 

6966-  3 TICKETTOTHESTARS (4) 117        12/1  L EDMUNDS         3-134 B MILLMAN(36)      ---- 

8334-  4 MERESIDE PRINCESS (6) 20[P]      4/1  R HORNBY          3-132 D & N BARRON(50)   ---- 

5546-  5 MAYNORA (3) 134[B]               5/1  P J MCDONALD      3-132 CRAIG LIDSTER(43)  ---- 

800-   6 DARTREY (8) 62       NO UPS     8/1  H CROUCH          3-131 R BECKETT          ---- 
3374-  7 MADEMOISELLE BELLE (2) 13       12/1  H DAVIES          3-130 B ELLISON(51)      ---- 

044-   8 AL NAJASHI (9) 33               12/1  N CURRIE          3-128 OLLIE SANGSTER(51) ---- 

859-   9 ROGUE REBELLION (7) 105         12/1  L MORRIS          3-126 JAMES OWEN         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: A Fine Claret 3-128 Pierre Jamin 15/2 K R Burke 12 ran. (Drawn 9) 

RACE:57: The Betfair Exchange H'cap Hdle (Class 2(12fl(£35,000) 3m CHELTENHAM[3:10] CL:11.10AM 

P2-1P  1 HARBOUR LAKE 40[D,G,GS,S]       12/1  T BELLAMY        10-168 A KING(145)        ---- 

37-10  2 MA SHANTOU 40[BF,CD,G,GS,S]      7/2  H COBDEN          7-162 E LAVELLE(144)     ---- 

3-3UF  3 DOUBLE POWERFUL 38[H,BF,C,G,S]   3/1  S BOWEN           7-160 N MULHOLLAND(143)  ---- 

42-14  4 ACE OF SPADES 40[C,G,GS]         9/4  H SKELTON         7-154 D SKELTON(145)     ---- 

36-23  5 SPIKE JONES 20[P,T,G,GS,S]       8/1  B MACEY(7)        9-142 S DRINKWATER(147)  ---- 

43-51  6 LOVE OF NEYMORE 26[D,GS]        14/1  CHARLIE PRICE     8-142 R L LLEWELLYN(144) ---- 

F5U14  7 PIKE ROAD 20[P,G,S]    NO UPS   8/1  F KEIGHLEY(7)     7-142 M KEIGHLEY(148)    ---- 
LAST YEAR WINNER: Strackan 6-142 Sam Twiston-Davies 7/2 H Daly 9 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:58: Grimes Estate Agents Beginners Chs (15 fences)10,331)2m6f FAIRYHOUSE[3:15] CL:11.15AM 

10-85  1 BALLYBOW 26[S]                  16/1  K M DONOGHUE      7-166 G ELLIOTT(134)     ---- 

60-05  2 BECKETT ROCK 33[S]              16/1  M P O'CONNOR      7-166 H DE BROMHEAD(127) ---- 

129-8  3 DR EGGMAN 41[G,S]               20/1  R A DOYLE         8-166 W P MULLINS(105)   ---- 

PP-7F  4 FISHERY LANE 21[C,S]            33/1  D KING            7-166 W P MULLINS(130)   ---- 

P27-4  5 JOYSTICK 33[S]                   8/1  B HAYES           7-166 W P MULLINS(139)   ---- 

4P1-2  6 KAID D'AUTHIE 40    NO UPS      4/6  M P WALSH         6-166 W P MULLINS(147)   ---- 
05-90  7 LUCKY LYREEN 33[C,S]            33/1  CARL MILLAR(5)    8-166 G ELLIOTT(122)     ---- 

56-P8  8 SO THEY TELL ME 30              50/1  A P KELLY(3)      7-166 P ROCHE(102)       ---- 

06-23  9 WINGMEN 26[BF,S]                 9/4  J W KENNEDY       8-166 G ELLIOTT(150)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Champ Kiely 9-166 Paul Townend 10/11 W P Mullins 9 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:59: Racing Again 8th January H'cap Hdle(0-105(Cl5(8fl)8,000)2m CATTERICK[3:20] CL:11.20AM 

5-4P6  1 BYRON HILL 21[T,S]              14/1  P HANLON(5)       9-168 P NEVILLE(93)      ---- 

-8913  2 JOHN BETJEMAN 10[D,GS,S]         3/1  T GILLARD        10-166 D MCCAIN(104)      ---- 

2-938  3 KILLYCARN 26                    13/2  P J KAVANAGH      6-164 J PARKINSON & S S(109)- 

1U5-P  4 BODYGROOVE 49[B,D,G]            20/1  J THOMPSON(7)     6-160 M HAMMOND(108)     ---- 

45364  5 WIND YOUR NECK IN 28[T]          4/1  T MIDGLEY(3)      7-159 S ENGLAND(105)     ---- 

1/     6 GOZO 264[P,T,G]                  5/1  C RABBITT(3)      6-158 A B HAMILTON       ---- 

4-847  7 CHARACTER TESTING 34[T]         10/1  J HAMILTON        5-156 M WALFORD(101)     ---- 

2131D  8 CAWTHORNE BANKER 75[P,BF,D,G,S]  5/1  K BROGAN          8-153 J & A O'NEILL(104) ---- 

7F-74  9 LAHIRE 13[P,S]                  12/1  W MAGGS(5)        6-151 D MCCAIN(101)      ---- 

75-P0 10 SUSIESPARKLE 42[T]             100/1  A ANDERSON(5)     6-147 M SOWERSBY(104)    ---- 

RACE:60:                           245M Open                  AT STAR PELAW (3.22) CL: 11.22AM 

5334 1 STYLISH KELLIE (W)   15.23 15.23 G Strike  11/4 Should be running on late,strong claims 

3316 2 Blackstone Tino** (W)15.27 15.18 G Strike   6/4 Could easily sprint clear early 

3326 3 Nicothebumblebee* (W)00.00 00.00 G Ralton   8/1 Has a mountain to climb from here 

5443 4 Catunda Nelson (W)   15.05 00.00 G Ralton   8/1 Has been set the toughest of tasks 

     5 trap vacant     WIN ONLY            NO W-6 
3326 6 Eden Dolly (W)       15.38 14.96 Karolyn B  7/4 Likely  to  prove  too  hot coming home 

RACE:61: marketmovers H'cap Chs(0-100) (Class 5(18 fences(£10,000) 3m WINDSOR[3:22] CL:11.22AM 

00-11  1 FORTUNE DANCER 35[D,GS,S]        6/4  F GORDON          8-168 C GORDON(100)      ---- 

31-95  2 ALL AUTHORIZED 17[B,T,G,S]      11/2  C QUINN           7-165 G & J MOORE(81)    ---- 

4-344  3 FLINTARA 35[V,GS,S]             15/2  B J POWELL       11-163 R BANDEY(101)      ---- 

0873-  4 LIMETREE BOY 268[P,GS] NO UPS  10/1  JONJO O'NEILL    10-162 J & A O'NEILL(92)  ---- 
31-23  5 BRIDGET MARY 33[T,BF,D,G,S]      3/1  J BRACE(5)        8-160 R CURTIS(102)      ---- 

P-755  6 FELTON BELLEVUE 18[B,T,D,GS,S]  12/1  J TUDOR          11-158 B CASE(109)        ---- 

23-66  7 SPOTTY DOG 16[B,D,GS,S]         16/1  C O'FARRELL      11-145 M HAWKER(109)      ---- 

RACE:62: Virgin Safe Gambling H'cap Hdle(0-125)Cl3(9fl)20,000) 2m MUSSELBURGH[3:25] CL:11.25AM 

31181  1 MR MCLOUGHLAN 40[D,G,GS]         9/2  F GINGELL         6-168 JACK JONES(123)    ---- 

0P-73  2 AFADIL 26[P,CD,G,GS,S]           5/1  MISS OLIVE NIC(5) 7-164 P NICHOLLS(131)    ---- 

35121  3 CITY OF DIAMONDS 34[CD,F,GS]     4/1  B HUGHES          6-162 D MCCAIN(123)      ---- 

2-324  4 EVALUATION 78[T,D,G]             8/1  CONNER MCCANN(7)  8-162 L RUSSELL & M SCU(125)- 

126-7  5 BASHFUL 208[P,T,CD,G,GS,S]      16/1  A DOYLE(3)        8-160 L RUSSELL & M SCU(125)- 

122    6 CUEROS 31[G]                     5/1  H REED            6-160 HARRY DERHAM(127)  ---- 

-5F21  7 CHASE A FORTUNE 26[P,D,G,S]     11/2  C MAGGS(5)        8-158 C GRANT(123)       ---- 

02-04  8 ADMIRALTY HOUSE 25[H,D,G]       20/1  C BEWLEY          7-158 A M THOMSON(128)   ---- 

4-3U2  9 STAR OF GUITING 34[G,GS]        14/1  CRAIG NICHOL      5-154 EWAN WHILLANS(126) ---- 

-9145 10 RAVENSCRAIG CASTLE 34[P,T,D,G]  16/1  SEAN QUINLAN      8-154 I JARDINE(124)     ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Slugger 6-168 Alice Stevens 5/6 Harry Derham 6 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:63: Daily Racing Boosts H'cap Chs(0-105)(Cl 5(15 fen(£7,500) 2m3f EXETER[3:30] CL:11.30AM 

0P2-6  1 BONZA BOY 26[P,CD,S]            13/2  L WILLIAMS        9-168 J SCOTT(76)        ---- 

97-4U  2 HORS JEU 11[H,T,S]               4/1  N FOX(5)          6-167 C BOULTBEE-BROOKS(103)- 

6-P24  3 CARRIGMOORNA ROWAN 29[GS]       13/2  R DAVID(7)        9-166 R POTTER(106)      ---- 

17-6P  4 RANGATIRA JACK 14[CD,G]         12/1  SEAN HOULIHAN     8-158 MISS L BLACKFORD(110)-- 

P25-1  5 KINGCORMAC 22[GS,S]             15/8  TAYLOR FISHER    10-154 J TICKLE(104)      ---- 

2236P  6 LOUGH OWEL 24[T,S]              20/1  B R JONES         8-148 D SUMMERSBY(110)   ---- 

13-57  7 OWL OF ATHENS 21[GS]            20/1  C RING            7-147 E WILLIAMS(95)     ---- 

-3FP3  8 DARING PLAN 24       NO UPS    10/1  C P O'SHEA(7)     8-146 MRS S GARDNER(111) ---- 
55P05  9 KER D'OUDAIRIES 53              12/1  K WOODS           6-144 CHRISTIAN WILLIAM  ---- 

48-PP 10 SENOR DIAZ 14                   50/1  B LE CLERC        7-142 J FROST            ---- 

96-77 11 BREAK HEART HILL 24[P]          66/1  J BEST            8-142 MRS F M SHAW       ---- 

3-PFP 12 FIREFLY LANE 133[T,G,S]         16/1  B BROMLEY(5)     10-142 J FROST(99)        ---- 

7PP-P 13 ALDERLEY CHARLIE 14             33/1  H KIMBER          6-142 P GUNDRY           ---- 



RACE:64: Midnite Upping The Betting Game  H'cap(0-80(Cl4)10,800) 5f NEWCASTLE[3:34] CL:11.34AM 

4344-  1 MESAAFI (8) 14[B,BF,C,A]         9/2  P BRADLEY         5-135 R BURDON(85)       ---- 

5/19-  2 CORONADO KING (4) 24[A]         12/1  H DOYLE           5-134 A WATSON(86)       ---- 

6/075  3 PINEAPPLE ISLAND (3) 3[D]       16/1  D SWIFT           7-133 S SPENCER(74)      ---- 

4149-  4 BONNIE'S BOY (9) 19[CD,A]       10/1  D NOLAN           4-131 R FAHEY(86)        ---- 

3589-  5 JUAN LES PINS (1) 117[A,F,G]    12/1  A RAWLINSON       9-131 M APPLEBY(57)      ---- 

4612-  6 KING'S CROWN (7) 19[P,T,CD,A,G]  7/2  S B KIRRANE       6-130 M DODS(85)         ---- 

5138-  7 DANDY MAGIC (11) 13[BF,C,D,A,S] 10/1  LAUREN YOUNG(5)   4-129 J GOLDIE(85)       ---- 

73806  8 LION'S HOUSE (2) 19[C,D,A]      12/1  KAIYA FRASER      5-127 MISS L PERRATT(93) ---- 

4048-  9 DARK KESTREL (10) 27[T,CD,A,G]  12/1  C HARDIE          6-127 A BRITTAIN(85)     ---- 

8617- 10 BLUE LAKOTA (6) 44[CD,A]        12/1  T EAVES           4-126 K RYAN(85)         ---- 

4481- 11 HOVER ON THE WIND (5) 27[CD,AG] 11/2  B MCHUGH          6-126 P MIDGLEY(85)      ---- 

4394- 12 DARLO PRIDE (12) 27[P,T,CD,A]   14/1  RHYS ELLIOTT(5)   6-123 M DODS(82)         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Water Of Leith 7-130 Paul Mulrennan 15/2 J Goldie 7 ran. (Drawn 1) 

RACE:65: Tom Carroll Memorial H'cap Chs (0-100(0-100(16fen)8,264)2m7f TRAMORE[3:35] CL:11.35AM 

-0614  1 AG OBAIR GO CRUA 30[P,T]         5/1  D J O'KEEFFE      7-166 J P FLAVIN(98)     ---- 

-7602  2 CASTLE CROIUIL 44[GS]            6/1  MR J C BARRY      9-166 D LEAHY(120)       ---- 

12-21  3 DUFFYS HODEY 3[D,S]              9/4  T POWER ROCHE(3)  9-166 P J ROTHWELL(94)   ---- 

02-2P  4 COLLEGE CAUSEWAY 201[P]         10/1  K P HEALY(7)      8-165 J MCCONNELL(94)    ---- 

-4807  5 NOLANS ROCCO 37                 20/1  P T ENRIGHT       7-164 PADRAIG BUTLER(101)---- 

3P-U8  6 ARDAGHS CHOICE 78[B,G]          25/1  H SEXTON(7)      11-163 E SHEEHY(80)       ---- 

P0-PP  7 MAHLER APPEAL 37[P,S]           50/1  P J CODY(7)      10-163 G J POWER          ---- 

1-26P  8 VOLEZ VOUS 21[B,T,G,S]          25/1  BEN KENNEDY(7)    7-163 D DEACON(66)       ---- 

32222  9 TOOR MOON 37[P,BF]    NO UPS   11/4  L QUINLAN         9-161 MS M FLYNN(97)     ---- 
32/PR 10 FOX LE BEL 37[B,T]              25/1  S W FLANAGAN     11-154 LIZ DOYLE          ---- 

17983 11 LIKABLE CHANCER 4[T,V,C,D,G]    16/1  M KENNEALLY(7)   12-153 D HOWARD(98)       ---- 

45750 12 CULLENWAINE 149[P,G]            25/1  S O'CALLAGHAN(5)  8-151 DAVID O'SULLIVAN(99)--- 

/83-0 13 WILD AS FIRE 68[P,T]            20/1  SARAH KAVANAGH(7)10-151 E CAWLEY           ---- 

PP9P4 14 GAME AND GLORY 63[B,C,S]        20/1  DYLAN ROBINSON   10-148 P J ROTHWELL(85)   ---- 

50-85 15 NOTIMELIKEDPRESENT 37                 RESERVE           6-162 R TYNER(92)        ---- 

56F64 16 LAKE CHAD 37[C,G]                     RESERVE          11-175 P FENTON(94)       ---- 

0963P 17 LOVE LIKE THIS 12                     RESERVE           8-163 J P RYAN(97)       ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Maciver 8-146 Cian Quirke 12/1 A O'Grady 12 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:66: Your Racepass 'Junior' NH Flat Race(Listed(Cl1(25,000)2m1f CHELTENHAM[3:40]CL:11.40AM 

1      1 BAILLY'S COMET 42[G]             8/1  R DINGLE          4-154 A HONEYBALL(130)   ---- 

3      2 BERKSHIRE WOODY 54              14/1  D JOHNSTON        4-154 R CURTIS(128)      ---- 

2      3 CHAMP KABAI 42                  16/1  B GODFREY         4-154 A HONEYBALL(130)   ---- 

21     4 CRACK OPS 56[G]                 16/1  T WYNNE           4-154 O GREENALL & J GU(129)- 

7      5 CREST OF ARMS 42                25/1  H SKELTON         4-154 A HONEYBALL(116)   ---- 

2      6 DON'T REIN ME IN 72             20/1  B CARVER          4-154 C HONOUR(125)      ---- 

2      7 FAITHFUL GUARDIAN 56            16/1  T BELLAMY         4-154 A KING(129)        ---- 

       8 GARRINCHA                       25/1  R T DUNNE         4-154 J & A O'NEILL      ---- 

       9 IVOR BEAR                       20/1  S TWISTON-DAVI    4-154 N & W TWISTON-DAV  ---- 

      10 MAESTROW                        25/1  C PRITCHARD       4-154 B PAULING          ---- 

      11 MARIOLE 263                      6/1  N DE BOINVILLE    4-154 N HENDERSON        ---- 

2     12 MOLLY'S LAD 54                   5/1  J J BURKE         4-154 F O'BRIEN(130)     ---- 

19    13 PUREIS KING 54[BF,D,G]          16/1  J BOWEN           4-154 FAYE BRAMLEY(129)  ---- 

3     14 ROXIMAN 42[BF]                   5/1  H COBDEN          4-154 P NICHOLLS(130)    ---- 

1     15 SOLLY'S GOLD 26[S]               4/1  S BOWEN           4-154 JAMES OWEN(133)    ---- 

      16 MARVELOUS DRAGONES 61[T]        33/1  J QUINLAN         4-147 MISS A MURPHY      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Precious Metal 4-154 Lilly Pinchin 16/1 Miss H Knight 16 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:67:                           435M Open                  AT STAR PELAW (3.41) CL: 11.41AM 

2132 1 Links Jester* (W)    26.09 26.09 T C Heilb  3/1 Early pacer has a fine chance from here 

3411 2 No Brakes** (W)      25.82 25.82 Foot       9/4 Always hot to handle from halfway 

4335 3 Amber Dollar (W)     26.44 26.38 Karolyn B  9/4 Can play a leading role -all-round pace 

4144 4 Burrow Bell (W)      26.00 25.46 Foot      11/2 A modest starter, but great late on 

     5 trap vacant       WIN ONLY          NO W-6 
  31 6 VEGAS KEMOSABE (W)   25.98 25.98 T C Heilb  7/2 Decent    chances   on   current   form 

RACE:68: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap (Div 2(0-60(Class 6(£15,000)6f SOUTHWELL[3:44] CL:11.44AM 

7123-  1 GREY HORIZON (7) 6[V,D,S]       10/3  K O'NEILL         3-135 S DIXON(46)        ---- 

0748-  2 AR DIDDY DUM DUM (2) 12         33/1  H CROUCH          3-135 JAMES OWEN(46)     ---- 

8608   3 INCLUSIVE (8) 87[BF]            12/1  G WOOD            3-133 J FANSHAWE(10)     ---- 

687-   4 MISSILE KODE (1) 65   NO UPS   10/1  J HART            3-132 J & S QUINN        ---- 
755-   5 PETES DIAMOND (6) 14[V]          6/1  J PEATE           3-132 JOEY RAMSDEN(45)   ---- 

7921-  6 ROSIEISME DARLING (3) 14[A]      7/2  L MORRIS          3-130 HAYLEY BURTON(49)  ---- 

7241-  7 SAECULAMATION (9) 21[D,A]        4/1  J F EGAN          3-129 G MARGARSON(49)    ---- 

8368-  8 LADY LUCKY VEGAS (5) 65         20/1  B LOUGHNANE       3-127 DR R NEWLAND & J (29)-- 

8673-  9 MAGNIFICENT MEL (4) 21           6/1  H DAVIES          3-121 B MILLMAN(49)      ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: A Fine Claret 3-128 Pierre Jamin 15/2 K R Burke 12 ran. (Drawn 9) 

RACE:69: ITM Trail January 16th & 17th (Pro/Am) Flat Race(£8,264)2m FAIRYHOUSE[3:45]CL:11.45AM 

3-     1 EARLY DAWNING 256                4/6  MR P W MULLINS    5-168 W P MULLINS(135)    653 

       2 HOME BY THE SEA                 25/1  MR F MAGUIRE      6-168 P A FAHY           ---- 

5-6    3 NATIVE DEAL 26      NO UPS     50/1  MISS A B O'CON    6-168 A MCCANN(74)       ---- 
32-    4 SEVEN TOWERS 278                 9/2  MR D G LAVERY     5-168 G CROMWELL         ---- 

5/8    5 SOME SEE STARS 17               25/1  MISS H ROSS(7)    6-168 A L MOORE(118)     ---- 

1-4    6 WITH NOLIMIT 26[BF]              3/1  MR H C SWAN       5-168 G ELLIOTT(114)     ---- 

RACE:70:                           435M A5                    AT STAR PELAW (3.59) CL: 11.59AM 

 322 1 DUGGIES LILO (W)     26.12 26.12 Walker     7/4 Gains in strength, the one to beat 

4262 2 Twistablindeye (W)   26.52 26.23 Watson     7/2 Needs the first bend to seal this 

4664 3 Anglesey Paddy (W)   26.66 26.28 Foot       6/1 Can pose a threat with best exit 

4514 4 Knackstar* (W)       26.60 26.12 Foot       3/1 Possesses useful back-straight pace 

     5 trap vacant                         WIN ONLY  
2511 6 Inclement Magic** (W)26.08 26.08 Foot      11/4 Will   be   eating  up  ground  late on 



RACE:71: Racing Blogger Open Mdn NH Flat Race (Class 5)  (£4,000) 2m1f EXETER[4:00] CL:12.00PM 

3      1 BIG JOHN OLLIE 65                7/2  C J TODD          5-162 D SKELTON(119)     ---- 

       2 BLACKSWAN D'OROUX                2/1  B R JONES         5-162 B PAULING          ---- 

       3 ELUSIVE PB [H]                  14/1  K WOODS           5-162 NICK SCHOLFIELD    ---- 

22     4 I'M WIDE AWAKE 27                4/1  LUCY GARDNER      6-162 MRS S GARDNER(120) ---- 

       5 KIPTANUY                        14/1  J ANDREWS(3)      5-162 W J BURKE          ---- 

       6 LE COLD GREY                     9/2  L WILLIAMS        5-162 P NICHOLLS         ---- 

       7 VALIANT SOLDIER                 10/1  PAUL O'BRIEN      5-162 J TIZZARD          ---- 

       8 FOUNTAINS GALA                  50/1  J BEST            6-155 CLAIRE HITCH       ---- 

       9 HOTTER THAN DUBAI               50/1  MISS T EYSTON(7)  5-155 C HONOUR           ---- 

0     10 ROB'S SPIRIT 41                100/1  MR E EDGE(7)      5-155 NICK SCHOLFIELD(78)---- 

0     11 TOPSHAM TIDE 27                150/1  J M DAVIES        5-155 C DOWN(71)         ---- 

      12 UP THE HILL                     25/1  H KIMBER          5-155 P GUNDRY           ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Pethers Lane 4-149 David Noonan 9/1 Mrs J Williams 8 ran. (Drawn ) 

RACE:72: BetMGM's Golden Goals H'cap(0-80) (Class 4)   (£10,800) 1m NEWCASTLE[4:05] CL:12.05PM 

1103-  1 CALLIANASSA (10) 12[CD,A]       10/1  B ROBINSON        5-137 B ELLISON(85)      ---- 

7708-  2 QAZAQ (2) 12[H,T,D,A]           50/1  M TABTI(5)        5-134 I JARDINE(77)      ---- 

6423-  3 DONNA NOOK (4) 20[P,A]          14/1  M WINN            4-131 D O'MEARA(92)      ---- 

7535-  4 EVE'S BOY (1) 41[P,G]           12/1  S B KIRRANE       4-130 M DODS(86)         ---- 

1541-  5 THE GREEN MAN (6) 19[T,V,C,A,G]  5/1  A RAWLINSON       7-127 P KIRBY(85)        ---- 

8122-  6 BAJAN BANDIT (5) 12[C,D,A,F,G]   5/1  P BRADLEY         6-127 P MORRIS(86)       ---- 

2952-  7 FLYING FLETCHER (8) 12[C,A]      9/2  W FENTIMAN(5)     5-127 R FAHEY(88)        ---- 

4066-  8 NOVAK (7) 13[C,A,F,G]           16/1  A MULLEN          7-127 I JARDINE(80)      ---- 

1221-  9 CONCERT BOY (3) 23[B,CD,A]      11/4  G FAIRLEY         6-118 K SCOTT(86)        ---- 

42133 10 FRANCESI (9) 3[BF,CD,A]          7/1  MYLA COPPINS(7)   7-117 A CARROLL(85)      ---- 

RACE:73: Building The Future Of Betting H'cap (Class3)£30,000) 1m4f SOUTHWELL[4:15] CL:12.15PM 

/304-  1 CHEMISTRY (1) 20[G,S]           11/2  ELLE-MAY CROOT(5) 5-140 I FURTADO(94)      ---- 

9255-  2 ENEMY (8) 20[T,BF,C,D,A,F,G,GS]  6/1  B LOUGHNANE       9-138 I WILLIAMS(96)     ---- 

5014-  3 PALAZZO BLU (3) 34[P,CD,A]      11/2  M GHIANI          4-136 M BOTTI(95)        ---- 

2926-  4 ASSAIL (7) 34[D,A,F]             7/1  L MORRIS          6-131 D M SIMCOCK(96)    ---- 

2083-  5 HUMBLE SPARK (2) 13[CD,A,F]      7/1  AMIE WAUGH(3)     6-126 J GOLDIE(92)       ---- 

/513-  6 ANOTHER RUN (6) 29[C,D,A]       11/4  H DAVIES          6-124 B MILLMAN(95)      ---- 

2595-  7 ROBUSTO (5) 22[B,D,A,F]         10/1  HARRY VIGORS(7)   6-122 E J-HOUGHTON(100)  ---- 

2406-  8 UMBRIA (4) 91[T,A]    NO UPS   12/1  JACK DOUGHTY      5-122 E WALKER(97)       ---- 
0400-  9 SOMETHING (9) 147[D,A,GS]       20/1  J DACE(5)         5-121 S C WILLIAMS(70)   ---- 

RACE:74: Always Gamble At BetMGM H'cap(0-60) (Class 6)  (£8,200) 1m NEWCASTLE[4:35] CL:12.35PM 

8438-  1 VOLENTI (2) 13[CD,A,F]          10/1  C HARDIE          7-135 B HASLAM(58)       ---- 

2423-  2 SHERLOCK (5) 13[P,BF]            4/1  T EAVES           4-135 K RYAN(63)         ---- 

4211-  3 CORAMENTO (1) 56[CD,A]           3/1  C RODRIGUEZ       5-135 D THOMPSON(64)     ---- 

2608-  4 MINERS GAMBLE (8) 12[G]         14/1  B ROBINSON        5-135 B ELLISON(69)      ---- 

94485  5 SPRINGBOK (12) 17               10/1  J GARRITTY        4-134 R FAHEY(63)        ---- 

0430-  6 BELIEVE IN LIES (4) 20[F]       20/1  D NOLAN           5-134 D & N BARRON(40)   ---- 

5522-  7 NO NAY NEVERMIND (10) 13[V]      5/1  M TABTI(5)        4-132 I JARDINE(66)      ---- 

/509-  8 SHIFTER (11) 13[H,D,A,G,S]      66/1  PAULA MUIR(3)     7-131 W STOREY(28)       ---- 

0883-  9 PALLAS LORD (6) 12[T,CD,A,S]     8/1  S B KIRRANE       8-131 D WHILLANS(64)     ---- 

05732 10 TRAIS FLUORS (7) 16[CD,A,F,GS]  11/2  A JARY(3)        12-131 MISS L PERRATT(65) ---- 

3336- 11 HARSWELL DUKE (9) 19[D,S]             DOUBTFUL          8-131 L BAILEY(66)       ---- 

9486- 12 WAIT FOR IT (3) 23[H,T]         25/1  O MCSWEENEY       4-130 L BAILEY(54)       ---- 

RACE:75: Always Gamble At BetMGM H'cap(0-105) (Class 2)(£45,000) 1m SOUTHWELL[4:50] CL:12.50PM 

0125-  1 SERENGETI (3) 21[A]              9/2  G WOOD            4-138 D CUNHA(107)       ---- 

5213-  2 TWO TEMPTING (5) 21[D,A,G,GS]    3/1  R HORNBY          7-133 J PORTMAN(107)     ---- 

2027-  3 BRAVAIS (1) 21[S]   WIN ONLY  12/1  E GREATREX        6-131 I WILLIAMS(67)     ---- 
1122-  4 BLUE RC (4) 21[BF,D,A,F,G]      11/8  H CROUCH          4-127 J TATE(108)        ---- 

5404-  5 POPMASTER (2) 21[A,F,GS,S]       9/2  T MARQUAND        8-127 E WALKER(111)      ---- 

RACE:76: Built For 2025 Not 2005 H'cap (Div 1)(0-55) (Cl6(£8,000) 6f NEWCASTLE[5:05] CL:1.05PM 

8003-  1 MASTER DANDY (10) 12[B,T,CD,A]  11/4  K S MCHUGH(7)     6-135 MICHAEL KEADY(60)  ---- 

6207-  2 SOVEREIGN CLASS (5) 13          10/1  O STAMMERS        4-134 G TUER(64)         ---- 

5735-  3 AUNTIE JO (11) 248              12/1  M WINN            4-134 D O'MEARA(62)      ---- 

5/65-  4 ECO POWER BOY (9) 16            10/1  G SANNA(5)        5-132 S SPENCER(55)      ---- 

0108-  5 GREEN VALENTINE (3) 16[CD,A,S]  25/1  B MCHUGH          5-132 A BROWN(61)        ---- 

8241-  6 DOON THE GLEN (4) 287[CD,A]      4/1  LAUREN YOUNG(5)   6-130 J GOLDIE(60)       ---- 

9502-  7 ATHOLLBLAIR BOY (1) 23[P,CD,AG] 10/3  F MCMANOMAN      13-129 N TINKLER(60)      ---- 

0232-  8 SPARTAN FIGHTER (12) 16[V,CD,S]  8/1  C HARDIE          9-126 A BRITTAIN(61)     ---- 

0977-  9 BRAVE BOB (8) 58[P]             25/1  T EAVES           4-126 J CAMACHO(49)      ---- 

7406- 10 YELLOW LEMONS (2) 12[P]         20/1  G FAIRLEY         5-126 K SCOTT(58)        ---- 

7409- 11 SHE'SASHAMBLES (6) 23[P,D,F]    25/1  P BRADLEY         5-126 PHILLIP MAKIN(58)  ---- 

8790- 12 BERNIE THE BEAR (7) 16[P,CD,A]  50/1  KAIYA FRASER      6-126 MISS L PERRATT(55) ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Brazilian Rose 4-135 Kaiya Fraser 12/1 R Menzies 9 ran. (Drawn 1) 

RACE:77: Midnite Movement  H'cap (0-85) (Class 4)       (£30,000) 6f SOUTHWELL[5:20] CL:1.20PM 

0727-  1 ABERAMA GOLD (8) 10[V,CD,A,F,S] 12/1  S GRAY            9-135 D O'MEARA(92)      ---- 

1042-  2 STANLEY SPENCER (11) 42[BF,D,A]  9/2  H CROUCH          5-134 J TATE(91)         ---- 

0838-  3 SECRET GUEST (3) 35[BF,D,A,G]   12/1  R HORNBY          6-134 B SMART(91)        ---- 

1504-  4 BELL SHOT (5) 14[V,D,A,F,G,GS]  10/1  H DAVIES          7-134 M APPLEBY(84)      ---- 

9202-  5 PRINCE OF PILLO (9) 36[BF,CD,G] 10/1  H RUSSELL         6-133 R FAHEY(90)        ---- 

8841-  6 BUCCABAY (1) 29[D,A,F,G]        11/2  E GREATREX        6-131 E J-HOUGHTON(90)   ---- 

1991-  7 FILLY ONE (2) 35[CD,A]          11/2  P J MCDONALD      5-130 G OLDROYD(90)      ---- 

5446-  8 AMAZONIAN DREAM (7) 131[CD,A,S] 12/1  L EDMUNDS         7-128 B MILLMAN(91)      ---- 

9172-  9 ORIENTAL PRINCE (6) 23[H,CD,A,F] 5/1  AMIE WAUGH(3)     5-128 J GOLDIE(92)       ---- 

1209- 10 MR COOL (10) 29[D,G]            33/1  J HART            4-128 C JOHNSTON(93)     ---- 

5601- 11 GUNLOCK (4) 22[T,A]              8/1  D KEENAN          6-128 MARTIN DUNNE(90)   ---- 

12/7- 12 NEMOV (12) 28[T,D,A]            20/1  M GHIANI          5-127 S C WILLIAMS(81)   ---- 

We Reserve The Right To Refuse Any Bet Without Any Given Reason. 



RACE:78: For 2025 Not 2005 H'cap (Div 2)(0-55) (Class 6) (£8,000) 6f NEWCASTLE[5:35] CL:1.35PM 

1360-  1 DILIGENT HENRY (11) 28[V,A]     10/1  H DOYLE           5-135 JESSICA MACEY(60)  ---- 

79969  2 CLASSY CLARETS (3) 27[T,A]      14/1  A MULLEN          5-135 I JARDINE(67)      ---- 

8357-  3 BENEFICIARY (8) 23[B,CD,A]      12/1  D NOLAN           7-134 L BAILEY(52)       ---- 

0766-  4 LAURENS DREAM (6) 16[CD,A]       6/1  B GARRITTY        4-133 M & D EASTERBY(62) ---- 

0704-  5 PENNY MOUNTAIN (2) 12           10/3  KAIYA FRASER      5-132 GARY RUTHERFORD(58)---- 

0106-  6 KORROOR (5) 23[V,CD,A]           7/1  T KIELY-MARSHA(5) 5-130 J CAMACHO(60)      ---- 

0842-  7 FIRCOMBE HALL (7) 12[P,CD,A,G]   5/2  RHYS ELLIOTT(5)   8-128 P KIRBY(60)        ---- 

4600-  8 WEE NAN (1) 16                  66/1  LAUREN YOUNG(5)   4-127 A BROWN(58)        ---- 

80988  9 NAZCA (10) 23[CD,A]             50/1  P BRADLEY         7-126 MISS L PERRATT(51) ---- 

7594- 10 YAAHOBBY (9) 16[T,C,D,A]         5/1  C HARDIE          7-126 A BRITTAIN(59)     ---- 

8850- 11 AURORA'S DOUBLESIX (4) 112     100/1  F MCMANOMAN       4-126 B ROTHWELL         ---- 

LAST YEAR WINNER: Jimmy Knocker 4-135 Dylan Hogan 13/2 Andi Brown 8 ran. (Drawn 7) 

COUNT ON KABRAL AT CHELTENHAM 

By Molly Hunter, Press Association 
 

 

Kabral Du Mathan can continue his progress for the Skelton team at Cheltenham 

as he takes aim at the the Dornan Engineering Relkeel Hurdle. Runner-up in the 

Scottish Champion Hurdle last season for Paul Nicholls, the five-year-old made 

his debut for his new stable at Haydock in November and could not have been 

more impressive in winning a handicap by 12 lengths from two subsequent 

winners.  

 

His revised mark of 154 makes him the highest-rated horse in this Grade Two 

field and he is expected to strike gold to tee himself up for a likely tilt at 

the Stayers' Hurdle back at Prestbury Park in March.  

 

On the same card Nicholls will be hoping to land the Ellenborough Park Hotel 

``Chasing Excellence'' Novices' Chase with the promising Regent's Stroll. The 

six-year-old has always been well regarded and was Grade One-placed over 

hurdles, but his chasing debut at Newbury was scuppered by over-enthusiasm.  

 

However, he appeared far more restrained on his second start over the larger 

obstacles at Wincanton in mid-December, running out a decisive victor over a 

solitary but talented rival in Jeriko Du Reponet. He faces a tougher 

examination, but he certainly has untapped potential in this discipline and 

Nicholls has his string in good form.  

 

Glengouly bids for back-to-back big-race wins at the home of National Hunt 

racing in the Betfair Exchange Handicap Chase. Formerly trained by Willie 

Mullins, the nine-year-old failed to complete in two of his first three races 

for Faye Bramley but appears to have been reinvigorated by a wind operation.  

 

He was well beaten on his first start of this season over hurdles at 

Uttoxeter, but his subsequent third behind Mambonumberfive reads well and he 

has since finished fourth at Cheltenham and returned to win the December Gold 

Cup as a 33-1 shot.  

 

While that success was a surprise, there did not appear to be any fluke about 

that front-running victory over Vincenzo and with champion jockey Sean Bowen 

on his back again, a 3lb rise does not look insurmountable.  

 

Following a readying run on the Flat, Wise Eagle can make a winning return to 

the jumping game in the Virgin Bet A Good Bet Hogmaneigh Handicap Hurdle at 

Musselburgh, while Joe Tizzard's Hartington holds obvious claims in the 

£100,000 Fitzdares New Year's Day Handicap Hurdle at Windsor.  

 

The six-year-old made a winning start to his campaign at Carlisle before 

picking up the silver medal in a Grade Three event at Haydock and a drop back 

in trip looks a smart move.  

 

On the Flat at Southwell, Mick Appleby's Coul Angel can strike in the Midnite 

A Next Generation Betting App Handicap. The three-year-old has won three times 

since September, with a turf triumph at Newmarket followed by successive all-

weather wins at Kempton.  

 

He came up a little short in his hat-trick bid last time after encountering a 

troubled passage and while he has reached a career-high mark of 95 on both 

surfaces, he still looks to have more to offer. 



SELECTIONS: 
 

 

WINDSOR:               11.49 Flagon Dry, 12.24 Assertive Walk, 12.59 Bobbi With An I,  

                       1.34 Norn Iron, 2.09 Mister Cessna, 2.50 Hartington, 3.22 Bridget Mary. 

 

 

TRAMORE:               12.05 Only For Our Man, 12.40 Captain Ryan Matt,  

                       1.15 Did I Ask You That, 1.50 Pebble Bleu, 2.25 Ile Atlantique,  

                       3.00 Femme Magnifique, 3.35 Fox Le Bel. 

 

 

CHELTENHAM:            12.15 Just Golden, 12.50 Regent's Stroll, 1.25 Jasmin De Grugy, 

                       2.00 Glengouly, 2.35 KABRAL DU MATHAN (NAP), 3.10 Ace Of Spades, 

                       3.40 Molly's Lad. 

 

 

CATTERICK:             12.20 Silver Hill, 12.55 Beat The Edge, 1.30 Not For Passin,  

                       2.05 Treaty Boy, 2.40 East Eagle, 3.20 Susiesparkle. 

 

 

FAIRYHOUSE:            12.25 Highland Crystal, 1.00 Spinningayarn, 1.35 Dollar Nolimit, 

                       2.10 Lough Nigara, 2.45 Dinoblue, 3.15 Kaid d'Authie,  

                       3.45 Early Dawning. 

 

 

MUSSELBURGH:           12.30 Scarlet Moon, 1.05 Marty McFly, 1.40 Wise Eagle, 

                       2.15 Jet To Vegas, 2.51 Artic Mann, 3.25 Chase A Fortune. 

 

 

EXETER:                12.35 Seasmoke, 1.10 Lady Magic, 1.45 Sober Glory, 2.20 Shuil Ceoil, 

                       2.55 Vengeance, 3.30 Carrigmoorna Rowan, 4.00 I'm Wide Awake. 

 

 

SOUTHWELL:             1.20 Shebara, 1.55 Luminare, 2.30 Coul Angel, 3.05 Al Najashi, 

                       3.44 Inclusive, 4.15 Another Run, 4.50 Popmaster, 5.20 Filly One. 

 

 

NEWCASTLE:             1.49 Little Mi Mi, 2.24 Three Non Blondes, 2.59 Without Compromise, 

                       3.34 King's Crown, 4.05 The Green Man, 4.35 Coramento, 

                       5.05 Doon The Glen, 5.35 Yaahobby. 

 

 

DOUBLE: Kabral Du Mathan and Regent's Stroll. 
 

 

 
 

English Racing Results Thursday 30th December,2025 Contd. 
 
 
RACE  51   RACE  52   RACE  53   RACE  54   RACE  55   RACE  56   RACE  57   RACE  58   RACE  59   RACE  60   
3         2/1                      6          7/4   2         6/5   4         9/2   6         6/1   5         7/4   2        11/4   1         5/2   5         2/1 
1         9/2       ABD            WIN        1         9/4   11       8/1   3         4/6   6         9/2   1          4/1        WIN       7       15/2 
5         7/1                         ONLY                          6       15/2                                                                ONLY      1         7/2 
 
 
AL     RN        ABD       SC:        4   AL      RN   SC:        8   AL      RN   AL      RN   AL       RN   SC:         4   AL     RN 
  
 
RACE  61   RACE  62   RACE  63   RACE  64   RACE  65   RACE  66   RACE  67   RACE  68   RACE  69   RACE  70 
5         4/5   1         6/4   2        10/3   2       16/1   3         7/4   3         5/1   1     10/11   2          1/1   3         9/2   6       13/8 
     WIN            WIN           WIN         8         4/5         WIN          WIN        8         9/1       WIN         2         3/1       WIN 
   ONLY          ONLY       ONLY        6       17/2       ONLY       ONLY                             ONLY       1         7/2     ONLY 
 
 
SC:       4   SC:         4   SC:        6   AL      RN   SC:        2   SC:       1   SC:      2,6   SC:         1   AL     RN   SC:         1 
 
 
RACE  71   RACE  72    
3     10/11   1         4/6 
     WIN       3       15/2 
   ONLY      4       12/1 
 
 
SC:        2   AL      RN 
   



English Racing Results – Wednesday 31st December,2025 
 
 
RACE   1   RACE   2   RACE   3   RACE   4   RACE   5   RACE  6   RACE   7   RACE  8   RACE  9   RACE 10   RACE  11  
9        7/4   2        4/5   3      10/1   6         3/1   1        9/1   6     11/2   5      13/8   5      16/1   9     10/3   1        5/1   6         5/2 
12      9/4   5      11/4   5      15/8        WIN       4      17/2   4       5/1      WIN        6    10/11   11     5/2   9      28/1   2       11/4 
6      15/2   4        5/1                        ONLY                                          ONLY                         6     14/1   4      66/1 
  
 
SC:      7   AL      RN   AL    RN   SC:        5   SC:       6   AL    RN   SC:       6   SC:      1   SC: 2,14   SC:       7   AL     RN 
  
 
RACE  12   RACE  13   RACE  14   RACE  15   RACE  16   RACE  17   RACE  18   RACE  19   RACE  20   RACE  21 
3       15/8   6         5/2   8         3/1   1        11/4   1     10/11   6         7/4   12        3/1   2         6/4   5         5/1   11     11/4 
4     11/10   1       11/4   1         9/2   6        11/2   2         4/1   1         7/1   14        7/1   8       14/1   4         4/1   7         9/2 
7         5/1                      2         9/2                                                             5          4/1   7       11/2                      4         4/1 
                                                                                                                   6          4/1 
 
 
AL      RN   AL     RN   SC:      10   AL       RN   AL     RN   AL       RN   AL       RN   SC:         9   AL     RN   AL      RN 
 
 
RACE  22   RACE  23   RACE  24   RACE  25   RACE  26   RACE  27   RACE  28   RACE  29   RACE  30   RACE  31   
1         6/1   7       10/3    3         1/1   2       11/4   4         7/2   2     10/11   1          6/1   1         7/2   2         6/1   1         4/6 
4         5/1   2         4/1        WIN            WIN        6       14/1   6         2/1   9        18/1       WIN        3       13/2   4       25/1 
                   6       25/1      ONLY         ONLY       9         7/2                      11      11/2     ONLY       8       20/1 
 
 
AL     RN   AL      RN   SC:          1   AL      RN   AL     RN   AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:         4   SC:        4   AL     RN 
 
 
RACE  32   RACE  33   RACE  34   RACE  35   RACE  36   RACE  37   RACE  38   RACE  39   RACE  40   RACE  41     
5         7/2   3     10/11   5          6/4   5         9/4   9       11/4   1         1/2   4         4/1   1        14/1   1       4/11   1         4/5 
     WIN           WIN        3          8/1       WIN        2         4/1        WIN       1         7/2   2        15/2   3         8/1   2         3/1 
   ONLY        ONLY       7          7/4     ONLY       7       11/2      ONLY      8       25/1 
 
 
AL      RN   SC:       2   AL       RN   SC:        4   SC:        4   SC:       6   SC:        7   SC:         8   AL      RN    AL     RN 
  
 
RACE  42   RACE  43   RACE  44   RACE  45   RACE  46   RACE  47   RACE  48   RACE  49   RACE  50 
1         7/2   7       14/1   6       13/2   1          4/9   1         9/2   4       13/8   11      13/2   4       17/2   2         5/1 
2         8/1   13       3/1   7       40/1   2          8/1        WIN       7       13/2   3          5/1   6       28/1   3       10/1 
                   4         8/1   9         5/2                          ONLY                         8          5/2 
   
 
AL     RN   SC:      11   AL      RN   AL      RN   SC:         3   SC:        3   AL       RN   AL     RN   AL      RN 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Check out our website @ www.Allseasonsracing.com; where you can view 
our daily programs and results race to race as they occur. We lead others. 


